o BABECE

JUK] CORPORATION

JUKI &t

BELRSD, ZHRIE
To order or for further
information,

please confact :

MION—V IR FRERRRDEHFESLU(ERT2EMNSY £, ‘

* The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
MION—Y 2 ML 1995518 BEOHAHBTEELELOTT,

# This pans list is edited in accordance with the product specificalions as of January 1985,

'95.01 Printed in Japan !




CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1), .. . v vv e e e et een e e 1
SRR - AMEEEERR (1)
2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2). . ... vt it i e it 3
gHER - AhEeER (2)
3 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(3). . .. .. ot e e e e i 5
AR - AAEEME (3)
4.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . .. ..ot i ittt et 7
b - gHEERER
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . .. i ittt et s e v s cesaieee s 9
IR 2
6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . .. o0t i e ee i iiie ittt e e eaeeeeneenns 11
TG
TWIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . .. oot e it e v i ettt ee e 13
P A A
8. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS........... 15
HD B KUY EK
O XY COMPONENT S (1), . .. i e e e e et e et e et eanaans 17
X-YEfH (1)
10X~ COMPONENT S (). ..ttt it st ittt e e ettt e ietcne e 19
X-YH& (2)
11.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt iiieiiieiiiiainns 21
i) ARG
12 LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS . . ... i ettt e s et e ity 23
EAREATES ’
13.SENSOR COMPONEN TS . . ..\ttt e et e et e e e et 25
R g 3l
14, PNEUMATIC COMPONEN TS, .. it it sttt et et ettt 27
T7 -
18, T ABLE COMPONEN T . . .ttt ettt ettt et it ettt i e e s 29
i 5 B 4%
16.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . .o oottt ittt ettt et et 31
AL TEEBTR
17.CONTROL COMPONEN TS . . ittt e ettt i e ettt eiane e 33
HHALYR w 2 AR
18.0PERATION BOX COMPONEN TS . .. ottt e et ettt e 34
BERy 7 ZA0F
18.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . ..o ittt ittt ittt i e 35
ARG
20.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONEN DS . . .. . i i i e e e e i eaes 37
iR - o FHE&F
21.PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ........... 39

A& - BREARMER




CONTENTS

B R
22.ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS, . ... .. i
B HR
23, 0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS. ... ... it i e i i e
A7 a MR
24.AMS-220P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS. ..................

AMS—2 2 0P BHEMAME

NUMERICAL INDEXOFPARTS. ... ... oo

il




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

B - AhERBGR (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _______ DESCRIPTICGN _  ______. [ A Qry .
] 81105-220-D0A FACE PLATE Ay7 I - 1
2 B1117-220-600 FACE PLATE GASKET AVI AR - A 9kY i
3 B1122-220-00B COVER (A) A zIN -A) 1
4 B1§23-220-G0B COVER (B) HAFzhn -(B) i
5 Bi124-220-800 GASKET A FEATEAN - W ERY A i
[ B1125-220-00% GASKETE FAIINT - W IRYV B 1
7 51104-220-0AB TOP COVER ASH. PPAVIN - (73} i
8§ B1104-220-00B TOF COVER : AN — (1
9 B3201-210-0A6 STGP LATCH ASM. VA 43 (@)
10 B3203-210-000 CAM {heEA (1}
1T B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 1%y 7 [§))]
12 B3205-210-000 CUSHION F {n
13 E3206-210-000 SCREX STUD PRy 454 AV Y {1
14 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 137y FIPEI4L {1)

15 B3208-210-040 SPRING A 9% FINEIA{ M 2 A (1}
16 £3209-210-000 SPRING B R FI0EFE{ NI B (T}
17 B32310-210-040 BOBEIN WINDER BASE 1R9%Y 25 4 ey
18 B3211-210-0060 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1b737° A7 (1}
19 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WIEEL 1h% vE¥2 A9 (N
20 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING By kAN % (1)
73 12430-555-R00 SKAFRING [ 2R A AW [§})
23 85-5111020-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 nyhest Ah 11/64-48 L=10 n
23 PS-0150065-KF SPRIKG PIN 1.5%5 A7V Y 1L 5K6 )]
24 §8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAE 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
25 WP-0G51066-5H WASHER 6.5X11X1 v7¥ b 3 6.5X11X1 {1)
75 BI208-280-000 EOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTIRG SCREW ER AV ETE [§))
27 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 niErddh 11/64-40 (1)
28 160-07093 THREAD GUIDE PIN fhey FUHE - (1
29 NS-G110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 nyhsreh 11/64-40 n
30 51115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM, ¥ 41 {bF3-3 93 (1}
31 BITI6-012-004 THREAD TENSION DISK IHFa-3%5 (€3]
32 B1116-232-000 FiRST THREAD TERSION SPRING 241 AMFI-T N 3 (3
33 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION RO {bF-3d - {1}
34 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSIOR NOUT {143-3 Hob {1
35 PS-0800302-KH SPRING PIN 8X30 A7 9ve by 8X30 {13
3G B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSAING R 1
37 BIIZ8-210-00B SWITCH COVER M7 R{9F PYSER LN - I
38 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {hFvie 12 1
39 138-1GG0S BALANCE COVER FYET VAN - 1
40 £1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 44F 4b7vH 1
47 BT B1124-280-000 ARN TIREAD GUTDE B TN AV E T
42 701 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A Ly &2 M7y 1
43 B1126-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-R AWV A 1
44 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {h7o 1
45 B1178-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE Av{s 5yI-nty 1
4G 5-3096610-SF SCRER 9/64-40 L=G 0§y 8/764-40 1=6 T
47 85-4098715-8P SCRER 9/64-40 L=7 A3y 9/64-40 L=7 2
48 §5-4110815-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 4
49 $5-4110815-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 F4° 39 11/64-40 L=8 4
50 §5-4111015-8p SCRER 11/64-48 1=10 #0233t 11/64-48 L=10 G
51 $5-4111015-8P SCRER 11/G4-30 L=10 FA 3y 11764-40 L=10 3
52 85-4150715-59 SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 Fa' 3yt 15/64-28 1=7 1
58 85-7110845-8¢ SCREW 11/64-40 1=7,8 TAL73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
54 SH-4040001-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $aT23% M4X0.7 L=G 2
55 WP-04530801-5¢ WASHER 4,3X9%8.8 EFE 2 4.3X9%D.8 3
55 WP-0450000-50 FASIIER 4 . 5X8X0.5 3T ¥ ¥ 4.5%880.5 E!
57 %P-0450000-5D WASIEER 4,5X8X0.5 EF 5§ 4.5X8K0.5 4
58 NS-GOB0310-8P NUT 9/64-40 gh73¥ 9/64-40 1
59 NS-6090310-8P NUT 0/64-40 3h7#7h 0/64-40 1
) NS-G150310-8P HUT 15/64-28 s 15/64-28 1
[} 01 S§-RTT0560-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=375% Y I1/64-40 L=4.5 2
62 E01 55-8090410-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L= 3.5 VA3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
63 R1406-012-008 CAFP Yy 1
G4 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 1
G5 TA- 0850604 -R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
{4 TA-T450504-R0 RUGRER FLUG 539, 3
67 TA-1250406-RD RUBSER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAby D=12.5 L=4 4
68 TA-2100904-R0 RUEBER PLUG bty i
59 B1115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. 741 f4¥3-3 92 )
70 B312G-012-000 THREAD TENSI1ON DISK {}#3-397 {2)
71 BI115-232-0060 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING AT fAF3-7 7% {1}
72 B3123-352-000 TIREAD TENSION ROD {hFa-34" - {1
78 B3125-012~000 THREAL TENSION NUT {h$3-3 39} (3
74 02 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B} T-A A TvHB 1
75 502 BI145-210-000 INSTALLING BASE n{RRYL BUSSR | 1
76 ¥02 B3118-T71-000 TENSICH THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 A2 {VFa-5 Ve 1
77 ¥02  B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING hifh A4S At 2 1
78 02 101-28104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE nU{LAI LY 1
79 #02  TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER 2LUG FAEY 1
80 502 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER FLUG bty 1
8l §02  S0-0380551-5L HIRGE SCREW D= 3.80 ¥I- 5.5 Ty b=3.80-5.5 1
82 §02  §§-7090810-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 8.5 TAYFRYT 9/64-40 L-8.5 H
83 02 §§-T110840-SP SCRE® 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ak73y 11/64-45 L=7.8 2

NOTE (¥iad

HObo.. .. FOR AMS-220C88,CHS
#0Z..... FOR AMS-220CGS

AMS-220088,CHSf
AMS-220CGSH



2FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
HEED - SREBHGR (2)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ___ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | B A Qry |
I BEI0O8-220-000  RIGHT COVER Fo04 4 - ¥ 1
2 B1109-220-000 LEFT COVER AN 4 Hnt - vat ) I
3 B1110-220-004  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT A79R 4 Y 3 - (3%) 1
4 R1112-220-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER nI4R F3 3N - )
5 B1113-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, RIGHT NY4R AV AHN - L 3% i
6 B1118-220-004  AUXILTARY COVER, LEFT XV 4R 3N (e ) I
7 B1121-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, LEFT MR RS AIN - $HT LAY 1
8 B1170-220-000 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET PILE EYTIHN - F-b 1
9 S§-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $33% 11/64-40 L=8 10

10 SS-1110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #73Y 11/64-40 L=8 4

11 SS-GIIOGIO-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥32y' 11/64-40 L=6 6

12 SS-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 myhsE M 15/64-28 L=115 4

13 WP-0520656-5A  WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 k5% 3 5.2X9.5%X0.6 &

14 WP-0621016-SD  WASIHER 6.2X13X1 3% d % 6.2X13X1 4

15 B1502-220-000  PRESSER PLATE Ayr4i4 1

16 §5-9151120~-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 mYRIE Ah 15/64-28 L=11 4




3.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
ERER - SAIEREGR (3)




REF. RO _ NOTE ___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . _____. A N ay
1 B1106-220-008  SIDE COVER TIRVAN ~ 1
2 B1107-220-A00  BELT COVER 8 BRIA - 1
3 B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE 1 A 2
4 B1115-220-000  RUBBER PAD A FUyy 1 AA 2
5 B1120-220-000  BED UINGE SHAFT NIV RV Y S 1
6 B1150-220-000  MOVEMENT COVER A 4N 9N -A 1
7 B1151-220G-000  TENSION SPRING AV UANT - A RIN N % 2
8 B1152-220-000  TENSION WIRE b 9hnt - A van Wi ]
9 B11563-220-0A0  MOVEMENT COVER B ASM, IV 9N - B ¥y I

10 B11568-220-00B Y SENSOR COVER Y evg-an - 1

b1 B11569-220-A00  TABLE REAR COVER F-7" hUvREn - I

12 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=Y 3

13 S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 3

Y SS-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 FATRY O11/64-40 L=7 2

15 S5-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fat Ry 11/64-40 L=10 3

16 85-9151240-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 uyhyE Wb 15/64-28 2

17 S¥-5051400-SC  SCREW M5 L=14 M7A%¥" M5X0.8 L=14 4

18 SHM-0124503-8B  SCREW M12 L=45 BYh2E b M12Z L=45 4

19 WP-0450801-5SD  WASHER 4.5X106.0X0.8 k7¥ B & 4,5X10X0.8 3

20 WP-0450801-Sp WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 k73 3 4.5X10X0.8 4

21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 b58 % 4.5X10X0.8 1

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 IR R IRV M8 8

23 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 [ &2 ol . 8

24 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12,5X21.5X3 MR 2 12.5X21.5X3 4

25 NM-6120011-SF  NUT Mi2 YRy M2 132 4

26 B1130-215-000  SIDE COVER SPACER VIAVAN - Zn° -4 1

27 §S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yhL723" 11/64-40 L=T 2




4 MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

o - BHRIAGR




B1201-220-000
B1209-220-0A0
M4005-110-DA0
B1210-220-0A0
S§-8111HO-TP

DESCRIPTION

HAEN SHAFT

GENERATOR STATOR ASM.
STATOR ASM.
SYNCHRON]IZE BOARD
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5

[ S |
ywy Y
nF vk A7-8- 2%
A7-4 9%

FUIaEN v

§5-8T1¢a22-TP
B1202-210-000
B1204-210-DA0
$1206-210-000
B3514-210-0A0

SCREW "T17G4-40 L=4
BUSEING, FRONT
BUSHING, REAR
COUNTERWEIGHT

011 WiICK ASM.

FATY FE/64-40 1L=9.56
YT TI/64-50L=4
gudt p YIASA

gUYh GYmANE 23

M7 {AEY

g9y FhARAAYY 23

]~ —~—
] T e e

BI207-205-000
88-6122510-SP
S8-6161412-TR
S58-6681712-TP
CS-147121E-SH

CRANK BALANCER

SCREW 3/16-28 L=2b

SCREW 15/64-28 L=14

SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5

THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 §=12

T59F A 5¥

L33y 3/16-28 L=2b
DIRYTTE Ah 15/64-28
657734 Ak 9/32-28L=16.5
A7Zbv% D=14,72 §=12 73

B3 e s bt boe] ot et ]
D 00~ T U A G B e O D OO =3 O T b GO D e

BI205-2T0-0BA
B1205-210-0AA
H4007-110-0AB
B1208-210-0AD
§5-8151550-8P

HAND WHEEL ASN.

HAND WHEEL ASM.

MAGNET FETTING BASE B ASM.
SOLENOID ENSTALLING PLATE ASK.
SCREW  15/64-28 I.=15

Y VA &2

RT3 AN(EYa )
45 MUk 4 B 23
T bR 4 23
A3y 15/64-28 1=15

P P
e ] St S e s

i
1
1
1
2
z
I
i
i
1
I
2
i
1
i
1
1
1
1
2
71 SS-BIT1210-5P SCREW 1T/64-40 L=12 5% 11/64-40 L=12 p)
22 WP- 0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 vSt B 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
23 B1401-210-000 NEEBDLE BAR nYE ¥ 1
24 B1402- 280-000 NEEBLE ROD METAL AIE - ARR 1
25 50F  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIBE A NE ATV A 1
76 BT414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK TR I
27 B1403-280-0600 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL PYE - YHARR )
28 #08  B1901-210-0B0 THREAD TAKE-Y? LEVER ASH, I Furt vhs I
29 B1901-280-6B0 LINK BALANCE ASY. PPFVE v 43 i
10 B1203-280-000 NEEBLE ROD CRANK MIE 750 (1)
71 BIA04-240-000 NEEDGLE BAR CRARK ROD ROE - F5vIndhe @))]
32 REQ01-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER yasve y (1)
33 B902-280-000 TIREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH Fur'y {hIF 7 ¥R (1)
34 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Fue'y 7Ev0 (1}
35 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW S EYE (1}
K5 706 RIUGG-54T-A00 NEEDLE BEARTNG FIC Y b ARTUGET {1y
37 #G6  B1905-541-BOG NEEDLE BEARING Fubty Z-b A T (1)
38 #06  BEDOS-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FUOY o-h AT TR (1
39 #06  BI995-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FUE' Y Z-b AN TR (1)
49 $06  Bi411-804-A00 BEARING {A) YR -bnt - ATTYYR A {1)
[y! 06 BI411-804-B00 NEEDLE BREIVING LEVER BEARTNG B R BV -Lh - & 7090 R 143
42 #06  B1411-804-CO0 NEEDLE DRIVENG LEVER BEARING C RYFRCLAT - ATTEVY C (1)
43 406  Bi411-804-D0O BEARING (D) RY SR -LA - N TRV (n
44 B3213-205-000 ROBGIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL IS E AN L 1
45 55-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=15.5 MARYT 11/64-40 1.=15.5 2
16 BIST-250-000 TALASCE CRANK PIN FIC v J7uRE Y I
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MR 5T T 1
48 #32  B1406-216-000 THREAD GUDE P AP (79E7) I
49 8§-7161120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ALY 16/64-28 L=11 i
50 $S-6090670-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 ¥53y° 8/64-40 6=6 1
51 SS-TOB0RTU-TP SCREW /8- 1=4.5 RISV 1/8-44 [F5 5 1
52 85-9661230-Cp SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 pyhyE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 58-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 1
B4 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hanr 19F 1
55 $8-95090833-Tp SCREW Ry Ah 2
EG BI307-205-000 TAREAT TRINYMER CAM TFETHE I
57 $8-8661012-TP SCREW FARY 2
58 CS-1476719-3H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14_72 W=7 252807 D=14.72 W=7 73 1
59 #07  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 fi4 ) DPRG #14 !
60 £03  MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE 210D M) 134 100 I
61 FO&  MDP-TTOBTRGO NEEDLE ™ DPXIT FI8 AV OPXIT £18 I
62 #05  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 AY SY33E56 10 1
63 08 MDP-170B2300 NEEBLE DPX17 #23 ) DPXET #23 1
64 #09  MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE §Y33565 160 n §Y3355 160 1
65 #08  BE266-210-A00 COUNTERWE EGHT JV7{ 74 1
66 708 RI30F-ZT0-A00 NFEEDLE BAR E] T
67 B141F-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROB HOLDER ASM. E SR x93 1
68 HG8  B2312-210-A00 TENSION RELEASE NOTECH PR IvF 1

NOTE (FEiE)

h01 ) N FGR 220CSS-5000
02000, FOR 220CHS-5000
F03..... FOR 220CSS-5000{FOR JE)

B0 FOR 220CHS- 50001 EXCEPT JE}

06.. ... FOR 220CHS-5000(FOR JE)
HO6.. ... SELECTIVE PART

5O7..... FOR 220CSS-5000( EXCEPY JE)

508.. ... FOR 226CGS
H09..... FOR 220CGS({FOR JE)

220088-500078
220CHS-500054

220088~ 50008 (JERD
Z20CHS-50007 (JEEFR <)
220CHS-5000H (JEA)
SEHIR S

220C88- 5000 (JE# R <)
220CGSH

220CGSAIER)



5 PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Hux X R

—
g

45




REF, R0 NOTE _ PARTNO. __ ____ | DESCRIPTION _________. | S R S A Qty |
1 B1601-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHEEL A 1
2 B160G2-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD Fhrdn ngp 1
3 Bi663-220-006 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM Fhi¥z ngh vy 1
4 BL604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FHAST 3L 9y 1
5 B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FhAYT 3y 9y Ak 2
6 B1606-220-000 POSTTIONING LINK PRI AFFRV VS 1
7 B1608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET i &' % 1
8 B1609-220-000 CAM FHARE FA ]
9 BI610-220-000 L~SHAPED LINK FHEET L 4 Bus i

10 #01 B1611-220-000 SPRING Fhi¥E A g 1

11 B1612-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK A FIRET VIR 1
12 R1613-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK B Hh¥z ¥yoB |

13 B1614-220-000 SPACER FIAPI An -% 1

14 #01 B1615-220-000 PRESSER BAR . Thidz &'y 1

15 Bi616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHARL 30 AAAR 1

6 B1620-220-600 LIFTING LINK FOASL 7 My 1

17 #01  B1621-220-000 CONNECTING LISK FhART 740 LuEy4R 1

18 #01 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN YIVE vy ey 1

i9 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIX HhRFT 7 vvy yIVy 1

20 B1628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW FAERL IUuaT BRI 1

71 #0T B1624-220-0A0 CYLINDER ASY. FREEE VA - 43 1

22 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FAEEL YR FYIN {1

23 B4710-220-00D AIR TUBE D b=4 N4 I~ #1970 D (2)

24 PA-1601506-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7 FIvA - (1)

25 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER S VY B (2)

26 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL J§1 L7-F1-7" 358 BJ61 [§3)

27 B4711-220-00B AIR TUBE LABEL J02 I7-F1-7' 38" 4102 {1}

28 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A31 Fa-49Ey i

20 #01  B1510-227-800 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AFL FUHE - 1

30 110-71701 NUT AT Farky 13 Fyd 1

3t 01455-055-R0O0 CONKECTING STUD auEsl gyh LyEYy 2 1

32 D1466-055-BO0 IIINGE SCREW L VA RIVANE S S 1

33 D1457-055-B00 WASHER IS DA W VA A 1

34 #01  RE-0300000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3¥M) Ed 4pA7 3 2

35 RO-0481801-00 RUBBER RING Quyr ]

36 WP-0G12066-3P WASHER 6.1X11X2 b33 R 7 6. 1X11X2 i

37 NS-6110530-8P NUT 11/64-40 g9y 11/64-40 1

38 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 By 15/64-28 1

35 §S-6150710-8P SCREW k333 ]

40 5$5-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10_5 YAy 9/64-40 L=10.5 i

41 §5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAEFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1

42 $5-7661540-8P SCREW 1/4-406 L=15.0 TR 1/4-40 L=15 1

43 55-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

44 #01  SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=3.2 2 y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2

45 SD-0640321-7TP HIINGE SCREW iy ]

46 SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW A vEy I

47 €8-111101C-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10 A3A007 D=11.11 B=10 #3 1

48 #02  BIBI1-224-000 SPRING FHERL A 1

49 #02 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHERT FyHE ¥ 1

50 £02  Bi615-224-000 PRESSER BAR It 1

51 §02  BI1621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK FAII TE VY 14 1

52 B1622-224-000 CONNECTING LINK ARY FAXFL T LAy b7 i

53 #02  PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-YIVA - 1

54 502  B1625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FARIT yIvE - Fuk 1

55 #02  SD-0640321-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 A" viy D=6,35 H=3.2 2

56 #02° B1620-224-000 LTFTING LINK FAAET 7E VS 1

57 #03  B1601-220-00G INNER PRESSER 6 TAAIE G i

NOTE (732)

#01.. ... FOR 220CSS-5000
Fo2.. ... FOR 220CHS,CGS

#03.....FOR 220CGS(EXCEPT £S5,CHS)

— i0-

220C88-5000H
220CHS,CGSH
220CGSH{CSS,CHS % Bk <)




6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THEIBE

- 11 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO.  _____ ] DESCRIPTICGN _________. SRR S S Gty _
i BI811-220-04A SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. A $RY Y YA 23 i
2 $§-1110640-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 539 11/B4-40 L=5.5 4
3 502 B1817-295-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. Hyad +hh vd4e byt 9 1
4 502 BI818-205-008 SHUTTLE Hyay 54 4w 1
5 505 D1865-KLE-HOD 0SCILLATIKG ROCK SHAFT A473a i
[ BYEIZII0-000 BUSHIRG, FRORT SR 7 VIAGL T
7 B1832-220-000 NEEDLE STOPPER 837 =-M A apN 1
8 135-08403 - LORER SHAFT REAR METAL 3R 9 9IDAEL J
[ B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
14 B1812-285-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER e 1

TT FOT BI8T7-205-TA0 SHUTTLE FACE RIRG ASK, FEFY A¥L 97 9 1
12 §01 B1§18-205-0060 SHUTTLE by 1
13 B1828-205-0A0 BOBEIN CASE ASH, AT B & E 1
14 E1802-210-000 CRAXK ROD pSvangh 1
15 501 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATOR A4793 1
8 BTET3-980-000 SWUTTLE SEEDLE OUTERRIRG LE I N S L I
17 Ri814-980-000 SHUTTLE A= 1
18 B1§15-880-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AY T 9N 1
1% B1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH, A7V AFAMAT-X 1L 23 i
20 B1519-280-000 SHUTILE RACE ADFUSTLNG SHAPT A48 ¥ F3-29Y ) 1
7T ¥T813-280- 000 SHUTILE RACE ADJUSTIRG SHATT < 7057 I
22 B1820-280-000 IKNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT P v A3 7E 3% 1
23 B1821-280-800 IKKER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT AT Y AFI 78T kR Y 1
24 R1823-280-000 INKER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Ih Y AP MY 2
25 81411-504-A00 BEARIRG (A) A OPR bR - A TEYE A 2
76 703 BIATT-504- 500 FEEDLE DRIVIRG LEVER BEARTRG E 7Y IR LR T ATTIV )
27 #03 BL411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVIKG LEVER BEARIRG C LY O 4 L7 L™ 2
28 703 BI411-804-100 BEARING {D) LY I N TN VT S 2
29 B1411-804-A00 BEARING {A) LIS DSEENS £ VT . 1
30 #03 Bi411-804-BGO KEEDLE DRIVING LEVER REARING B N AR - - &Y B 1
3] 703 B1411-804-C00 NEFDLE DRIVIRG LEVER BEARING [ SR TN L M7 A T
32 503 Bl4i}-804-DCD BEARIKRG (D) LS TN SRS § 37 1
33 135-08205 OSCILLATIRG SHAFT 4793y 1
34 138~ 16855 CYLTKDER ARM CAP FTAnt -(23) 1
15 135-08700 HGOR COVER PRESSER SPRING PIK Ao - AFIA R Y i
16 135-08309 HOGK COVER PRESSER SPRIRG A TR L A T
37 135-58908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ATAN - A¥In° 2 B i
38 85-6060410-7P SCRER 3/32-56 L= 3.5 €3 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
39 $§-6121212-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12,0 o0yprT4A Ad 3/16-28 L=12 1
40 §5-6151220-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=11.5 b33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
£y TE-GIGI2Z07SP STRER 15764728 L=1T.5 b5y 15/64-28 L=11.5 T
42 55-7110514- 5P SCRER  11/64-40 1=5 TAEIEY 11/64-40 k= 5 1
43 85-7110510-8P SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 b= 5 i
44 88-7110718-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThETEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 $5-7110840-8P SCRE® 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAE7EY 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
ElH SSTTITIO-TP SCREW TI/64-40 L=10.5 TiE7iy 11/64-407L=10.5 Tz
47 $5-8150822- TP SCREW 15/64-28 L~=8§ M3y 16/64-28 L=8 1
48 SB-0801021-TP HINGE SCRER D= 8  H=10,2 ¥ w3y D=8 H=10.2 1
40 WP -063)000-5D WASRER M5 v3d 4 3 34 494 K5 1
50 %P 0952616-8D WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 ¥3¢ % % 9.5K14,852.6 1
51 BS-GE604I0-5P ROT 1/4-40 DFEFFAF T74740 T
52 C5-979101F-5H THRUST COLLAR ASK. 25200% D=T.94 §=18 i
53 C5-980081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, 23RNy 23 2
54 PS-0250162-KH SPRIKG PIN 2,5X16 ATV Ry 2.EK16 2
55 #01 £2425-224-040 NEEDLE PLATE ASH. Ap{R (23) i
56 B B II0-0AF WEESLE TLATE ASH, (H) W37 R7T (7%) T
57 104 B2425-220-A40 THROAT PLATE ASM, h{E(r3) 1
58 201 B2426-210-004 NEEDLE WOLE GUIDE D=1,6 AT ) (1)
5% #02 B2426-210-008 KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B=2.0 TR A (i)
60 #04 R2426-210-001 KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE DI=3.0 30970 b H 1
[} BITIT-T05-0A0 WOVTRG XFTFE ASKE. INLEELEER m
62 #04 B2421-210-AAD MOVIKG KNIFE COMPL. b9z Fy3 !
63 B2418-280-000 MOVIEG KNLIFE LINK }oaAz vy {1)
64 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1H5Y bn gy {1)
65 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD LUTTER TEVER ASM., SMAL {8 b - (330 723 {1)
56 703 FZAT6-210- GAD THRFAD CHTTER SHALL TFVER ASK. TR = {355)7% 1
§7 B2414-280-0AD THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 4% b - (H4) 23 (1)
68 B34}7-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT HE RS ()
69 E2423-280-00A MOVING RETFE WASHER A MoAR AT A (1)
70 #03 B2423-280-00B MOVIRG XKNIFE WASHER B ARy LB (1)
7Y 1K) FEA73-230-000 WOVTRG KKIFEWASHER C REESE RS {1
72 03 B2423-286-00D HOVIKG ENIFE WASHER D P AR YA ED (1)
73 §5-1060210-TP SCRER  3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥33% 3/32-56 L=2,2 {2)
74 $8-6110430-TP SURER 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33 11/64-40 L=4 {1)
75 5§-7090410- 8P SUREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEI2E 5/64-40 1=3.5 {2)
TG SSTTTWTIn- TP SCREW YI764-40 L=7 TREsy TL/BI 40 T=T 0
77 SD-0600101-TF HIKGE SCRER ¥y n
78 £04 B2417-210- 000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCRER BOEARA YRy 1
79 WP -0150846-8P WASKER 1520 (n
80 B2426-224-000 REEDLE, PLATE »3{% (1)
T BZA24-210-000 TGURTER KNIFE IF{AX (1)
82 404 B2424-210-A08 F1X ENIFE 15447 1
83 #04 BI1805-210-A08 BOBBIK ey 1
84 204 B1812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER bR i
45 #04 BI§15-210-000 IRNER HOOX UPPER SPRING i oIn % 1
35 EDE! BIS17-Z10-UAR SHUTTLE RACE RTRG B ASH. T AFIRIFT T
87 104 B1818-210-000 SHUTTLE 220 1
88 704 BIR2R-210-DA0 BOBBLY CASE ASH, I ATEEH !

NOTE (§:32)

#Obo.o... FOR 2200855000

#02. .. .. FOR 220CHS-5000

3. ... SELECTIVE PART

i1 FOR 220068

#05..... FOR 220CHS-5000,CGS

- 12 —

22055 - 50008
2200HS - 50001
IR
220C6S A
220CHS-5000,068 8



7.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
71 2B R

- 13 -




REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. 1] DESCRIPTION __________ (AR S Qry |
1 #01  138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC, R4 2 4hFIOY ¥ 1
2 #02  B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM, FhARIY & 4240 FANY Aya Y ]
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE AVFI-F R 084 (1)
4 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 AMFI-TF - (1
5 #01 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFRIN 2 (1)
6 #02 D3112-L4B-B0O0 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) {RRIN 3 (FPVbY) §))
7 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AMFI-¥H5 AYx (n
8 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {Mavy Fyh (1)
9 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER {hFI-T7 MFVM A (n

10 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {pF2-347 {2)

11 #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {}Fa-y M3 (1)

P2 #02 B3I20-053-000  TENSION SPRING _ {}F3-I0° 3 (1

i3 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h¥F3-¥ $343x ()

14 $$-8090610-8P  SCREW §/64-40 L=5.9 MAZY 9/64-40 L=5.9 {n

15 B2303-280-000 TEKSION RELEASE PIN LRI BTy 1

16 SS-B151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18§ YAPTHE M 15/64-28 1

17 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE {3LEVF4L B AL 1

18 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASM. v - 23 ]

19 B2104-220-0060  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VTR Vi S NN DL P e (1

20 B2106-220-000  WIPER iNSTALLING PLATE LN - A4 (1)

21 B2167-210-000 WIPER 7{n (B

22 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARH. 7{n uF {n

23 $S-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t337° 9/64-40 L=6 (n

24 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 L33y 3/16-32 L=12 (1)

25 SD-0600352-5P  HINGE SCREW &Ry (1)

26 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2% D=6.35 [=3.2 n

27 SD-0640321-8P  HINGE SCREW B= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 v3¥ D=6, 36 H=3.2 {n

28 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 eI b 1 3. 7X8X1 (B

29 WP-0561616-5C  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 b3% B 2 5.6X16X1.6 (N

30 NM-6040003-8C  NUT M4 ayhry M4X0.7 332 (2)

31 HP-0002002-60 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FAOVIRIEE Y (2}

32 HK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG TRy 7S (1)

33 B2E01-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID 4N - N0 Y (1)

34 B2103-220-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 7int - Lyryd4 (1)

35 5§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

NOTE (7EE1)

f01..... FOR 220C8S-5000
#02..... FOR 220CHS, CGS

— 14 -

220C8S-5000H
220CHS,C68 4



8. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AW 5O - KUK

33

i

27

- 15 -




REF,NO_ _ ROTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ ____. A A S S Qry _
I B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, {hIRA 95 F¥I Y I
2 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM fhfany b7 9
3 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT {hFIYY 95 Y Y 1
4 B2308-220-000 CONNECTING PLATE AhaRA YISty 1
5 B2305-210-000  BUSHING AR 1
6 B2301-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, fhaRAY 495 23 I
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM {YIRAY 195 (n
8 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {RARAY 2 (1
9 §8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t93y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (b

10 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK N Rk 1

Il B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 797 A IN 2 1

12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR . ARFIVY LYY - 1

13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM AhFITTE - I

14 S$§-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 OYHs7HE b 15/64-28 2

15 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YAEIRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

16 §D-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 23 P=5.3 H=2.2 I

17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW B= 6.35 H= 3.2 2" vay D=6,35 11=3.2 2

18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER ¥ aght Uy RN ]

19 B2402-220-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM, {h5Y MORAR 4 43 i

20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ARFY WUYFAE £ (1)

21 B2310-220-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE AR2RRAY T 05 aF{N Y (D

22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER LRIRA 95 AhIn (B

23 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID IS VT AR VAN (1)

24 NM-6040003-5C  NUT M4 Yhydyh MAX0.7 332 {2)

25 S§5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 {2)

26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAty 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

27 B2404-220-0A0  CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. Hh I Ay gy 3 i

28 B2404-220-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK A I anh by (n

29 B2413-220-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR 150 LYok 9 (1)

30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 1h%Y a3 4 (1)

31 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER Jha-3 (D

32 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD MY Lyayny (1)

33 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK Ab%Y Vyp n

34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING BAR-5 ¥4 Chvdt {1

35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DYAFFYR 11/64-40 (n

36 NS-G120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyhoFyr 3/16-28 (L

37 Sh-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 ' Y3y D=5 H=8 (2)

38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 il= 3 2 Y3y D=6.5 H=3 (1)

39 WP-0501016-8D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b5E b 3 5X10.5X1 (2)

40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. AMED 94 3yhOT LY 93 I

41 B2410-220-000 DIN ARED I RN UFETY N

42 B2408-210-000  SOLENOID ARM IS VIR L AS S AN S (1)

43 S5-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 vyay 3/16-28 L=9 (B

44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 1450 FAY S 1

45 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE ARE) BRIN R (2 4) i

46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL IS TVEISFISENCED)! 1

47 5D-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 vEy =11 W=3 1

48 S§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TH92Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

49 $55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

- 16 -~




9X~Y COMPONENTS (1)
X=YB& (1)

- 17 -



REF, %0 NOTE ~_ PARTNO, . ] DESCRIPTION _______ . . S S Qy _
1 B2501-220-BB0  X-Y TABLE ASH. X-¥F-7" My o3 I
2 B2501-220-AA0  X-Y TABLE ASM., A X-Y 7-7" R Fya 0 A (N
3 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE X154 V-2 {n
4 B2502-220-000  RACE TABLE V-2 4 (1)
5 B82503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE XA L2 {2)
6 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER XA A (2)
7 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER XU5-4 (2)
8 B2512-220-A00 X TIMING BELT A b CEEVZ AN AN (1)
9 B2519-220-000 Y REMOVAL LACE Y4M Y b-X (1

10 B2520-220-00A Y FIXED LACE, RIGHT YI74L-3 3% (1)

11 B2520-220-00B Y FIXED LACE, LEFT YaF{lb-2 v&' 1

12 B2521-220-000 Y RETAINER YU5-+ (2)

13 B2522-220-04A Y STOPPER ASM. A YARIR - A Aat W (n

14 B2522-220-00C Y STOPPER C YAkgn € (n)

15 B2527-210-000  BALL Fo7' RAWE A (6)

i6 S§S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAES3Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)

17 §8-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 DYAYE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 (8)

18 §5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)

19 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 WiRr7HE B N4 {(4)

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BIhTFYE 11/64-40 (4)

21 B2504-215-000 X DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET X7h Wy 27 vt (1)

22 B2505-220-060-A X DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET X347 5590 (B) (1)

23 B2506-215-000 X DRIVING SHAFT Xap oy (1)

24 B2509-228-000 BELT RECEIVER AT AR AYE {n

25 B2513-220-A00  SPROCKET WHEEL A Z7° r9bA (2)

26 £2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 559% ¥ 7 (N

27 B2535-220-000 X GUIDE BASE X AN Ao (1)

28 B4007-220-000 X SLIT PLATE X¥ay Z99n{4 (1}

29 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I TAY 20k {5)

30 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 I9Ar7FE B M4 L=4.5 (2)

31 S8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t73y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

32 S5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 IYhrTIAT b 15/64-28 {(2)

33 B2540-205-B00  SCREW PROY S MARYB (6)

34 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Eb 2347 6 {2)

35 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING AFAN T Ak (2)

36 BZ557-280-00E  WASIHER AARIVTF EF 3 (3)

37 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR AN YA N (1

38 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 BYhSFYh M5 1

39 $S-6121210-SP  SCREW 53/16-28 L=12 v33% 3/16-28 L=12 4

40 SM-6053002-UZ  HEXAGON SCREW yhs7E b (70 LAkyan) 1

41 SM-6051G02-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 QYBTHE Ah M5X0.8 L=16 4

49 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 HYhI7HE M MBXO.8 L=20 6

- 18 -




10.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X-YBSR (2)

- 19 —



REF, 8O NOTE_ _ _ PART NG, _ __ _____1 BESCRIPTIOQN ____ _ ___._ |- A B Qty _
1 B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X4y s 1
2 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X4 ¥ orddx 1
3 P2524-220-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. Y4V By 7 A3ty 1
4 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT b 93 7 YTARD 1
5 B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR Yb 0% 7 FRARA I
6 BI161-220-BO0  MOTOR STUD BOLT B I-2-249b & AbB 2
7 B2517-215-000 Y MOTOR BASE Y44 4 I
8 B2526-215-000 DRIVE GEAR VAN VA A 2
9 SB-1095301-00 BEARING D=9.52X22.22 3 RN TUVE D=§,52X22.22 2

10 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW MGX6 bARY" MG L=6 4

Il WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 v 1 % 9, 53X15X1 2

12 B2529-215-000 X STEPPING MOTOR XA7) AFve vy -4 1

13 B2520-215-A00 Y STEPPING MOTOR YY) AFybt v -4 1

14 8§-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vlv2y 3/16-28 L=15.5 6

I5 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IXLFEY 15/64-28 L=12 4

16 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=Y NAZYT 3/16-28 L=7 2

17 $5-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 myRry Ak 15/64-28 L=14 2

18 WP-0501016-8D  WASHER 5X10.5%1 b4 2 5X10.5X1 8

19 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b3 F 3 6.2X13X1 2

- 20 -




11.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ik A BIR

- 27 =



REF. XO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO.  _  _ _____] DESCRIPTIAON _________. v A . ay |
1 B2556-226-G00 FEED PLATE Y444 t
2 B2550-220-0A0 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. EVEEAL S 1
3 B2550-220-000 FEED BRACKET R A A {1
4 B2572-220-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM. FIAYIAN {4 73 8))]
5 B2551-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE RIRFITY AN B4A (1)
[ BIGCE-220-000 STOPPER INFTETF IR )
7 B2BAT-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE FIAYLL-2 )}
& B2569-220-000 BEARING AN LN TV (2)
9 B2572-220-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FIAHL AN 044 (1)

0 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN s LN A (2)
11 $5-7000530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 ey 9/64-40 L=1.5 €]
12 SY-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 mapsTHE Ab MdX0.7 L=6 (2)
13 B2552-220- 000 FEEDING FRAME ARY FIAYL Yhpes (1)
14 B2553-220-0A0 FEEDING FRAME ASM, FIAIT VYD 23 (1)
15 B2553-220-000 FEEDING FRAME RIAFL YV (1)
IE RE558-TI0-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE T I L (€3]
17 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT P1Y Yhys 1yt ) (2)
18 B2561-220-000 BEARING BLOCK FAS A S na ] (2)
19 B2564-220-000 SPONGE AJAPL VITY 2 VY ()

20 B2592-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK STOPPER 7 IRFEY 1 Iy ApIN {1

71 SS-41I0515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 =5 FA 35T 11/64-40 L5 $3)

22 S§-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 335 11/64-40 1.=8 (4)

23 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 $373° 11/64-40 L=§ (4)

24 §8-8110422-TP SCREW EE/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

25 NS-6110360-8P T nypr3ah (4)

78 WP-0501016-SD WASHER ~5X1075X1 Y3¥ 3 6X10,6X1 (%)

27 %P-0450000- 8D WASHER 4,5X8XG.5 v54 B 3 4.6X8X0.5 (4)

28 B2554-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT LJREL TIAN WLADHE 3% (1}

29 B2555-220-000 RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT FIFHL 7Y DAY R (1}

30 B2562-220-000 BALL CATCH YhUr & A3 E (2)

31 BI583-224-001 PR TN FREANE RUBBER TUSIION FAFIINYT 93T (4;

32 B2566-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE VYR Fyan (2

33 B2568-220-000 CYLINDER SHAFT v 3 (1)

34 B2570-220-000 LEFTING LEVER FIAFL L0 - (2

15 B2573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER RIFHE 2540 08 (1)

36 B2574-220-000 SLIDER FIHT 2915 (€3]

37 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING FAAFT 234 0 % (1}

a8 B2578-220-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT V2 ER S (n

39 B2580-220-000 STOPPER RAHI AbIR (2)

40 Bi626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN FOVA Y ARy (2)

4T BITT0-220-T00C KIRTUBE T 054 NALITTFART O [€))]

42 PA-16(2503-A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLiNDER, REGHT 3R (1)

43 PA-1602504-A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT R (n

44 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 IR (4)

45 BEB16-280-600 GUIDE PIN I T ey {2)

46 FATTT-720-10C ATRTUBE TAREL O3 LEFT T7FIT N RI0 193]

47 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 LEFT IT-#1-7" 34" BI04 4]

48 B4711-220~00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT JO3R 1)

45 R4711-220-001 ATR TUBE LABEL JO4 RIGHT IFfan 8L {n

50 HX-0023300-00 CLIp CrAYINLS (3)

51 S5-2122410-TP SCREW Y73 [E))]

52 85-715i610-SP SCREW £5/64-28 1.=16 IWEFIY 15/64-28 L=16 ()

53 55-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 A2 3/16-28 L=T )

54 §5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 b33y 3/16-28 L=0 {4)

55 §8-611161C-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v523" 11/64-40 L=16 {4)

56 B5-B120410-3P SCRER Mz [§))]

57 WP-06418G0-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X%1.5 S {2)

58 WP-0520656-8A WASHER 5,2X%.5X0.6 k3% 4 3 5,2X9,5X0.6 {2)

59 WP- 0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k34 3 4.5X8X0.5 {4)

60 RE-0300000-Ko E-SHAPEL SNAP RING (344) E}" 2hAV 3 {2)

Bl RE-C300000-K0 F-STAPED SNAP RING (3UH) EF BFAV 3 74)

62 RE-B6000DG-Ko E-SHAPED SNAP RENG {GMM) Ed 4MAT 8 {(2)

63 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM AVFIVGF 4H G A (2)

64 0T B2BHT-280-00B WASHER PV H 4B (2)

65 #01  B2557-280-00¢ WASHER I3F7V97 ¥ A3 C {2)

56 0L B2557-280-00D WASIER D TFTVF TH 3D )

67 #01  B2557-280-00E WASHER EREVED RS B (2)

68 HX-0032400-00 CABLE BAXD yatyn -3 {0.2)

69 $8-9150710-TP BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 mahrk’ kb 15/64-28 L=6.5 2

70 $8-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20.5 uzhrA Ah 15/64-28 2

T WeOBZT0T6-3D WASHER &, 2XT3X1 37 ¥ 7 6. 2X13%1 2

72 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.9X1.6 [ 53 2 2

73 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER LS 2

NOTE (§#%38) L.1) B SELECTIVE PPART FERAR Y

- DD




12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
feah R




REF. N0 NOTE  __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ______.. [ S A ay
] B3502-220-000  OIL WiCK HOLDER PR FEvE Ayt I
2 B3509-220-006  OIL SPONGE PR 23VE 392 W 4=y 1
3 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y A 3
4 €CQ-2020000-060  OIL WICK gy bl
5 BP-3040060-00  VINYL PIPE BT o-AN AT 0.4
6 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT A¥T TEND 1
7 BP-6000000-06  VINYL PIPE [A=SF A 0.6
8 B3523-220-000  OIL FELT Hovay 714 i
g D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-8 RARKT A 1

10 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A ¥agadyy ayvids 1

11 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FIvIRYR ¥avifl L

12 B3505-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MIF - FIVT R332 N AD-Y i

i3 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.4

14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE LA TN 0.2

15 B3506-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 2701 319244 ]

16 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATIRG MRS - PIuy %2-1 A0y 1

17 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING TYE' v Fa-ipt f)-Yy ]

18 CQ-2020000-06  OIL WICK vy 0.7

13 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (AL 21 0.6

20 B3507-220-000 OI1L WICK HOLDER MF -a¥uits l

21 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ML) B VA & 1

22 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE HRIE xam2 » Y-y i

23 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L z-An AT 0.4

24 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.7

25 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE B g7 0.3

26 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.5

27 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ko o-Ane 47 0.3

28 CQ-2522000-06  OIL WICK ¥y 0.6

29 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE A=y VI s 0.2

30 B3522-220-000  OIL FELT AT 03y 7z ;

31 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE A -y 2

32 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT ¥aga7ikh 1

33 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUUT Y 3203 N AfY-y i

34 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUL v ¥2-144 1

35 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUe v %1-144 1

36 B3538-112-000  CORP HOLDER I-bA¥ 1

37 P2112-5565-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE A-h RADFS A 1

38 £356-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOI'PER ¥ayaayyy A i

39 $8-65092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=21.2 b7y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

40 §5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 b731¥ 9/64-40 L=21,2 1

41 S§-6111140-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b7y 11/64-40 L=11 1

42 S58-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=7 i

43 SS-71H10716-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREF:Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

44 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7Ry 11/64-40 L=7 2

45 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T IR 11/64-40 L=7 1

46 SS-7110710~-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RIL53Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

47 S$S§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vAb7RY 11/64-40 L=7 1

48 85-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=Y YAb7RY 11/64-40 L=7 1

48 SS-T110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YRETRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 i

50 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FALZRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

51 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X] L7H 3 6.2XK13X1 1

52 WP-0450000-Sp  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7% % 4.6X8X0.5 1

a3 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AAATY N IRy 2

b4 £3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AN ¥ %2114 i

55 B3504-280-000  SEUTTLE FELT AR 7Lhb t

56 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 3/64-40 L= 4.0 £337° 9/64~40 L=4 2

57 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK vy 1.6

58 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (AL TN 04 1

— 24 —




13.SENSOR COMPONENTS

paialEs

— 95 _



REF. N0 NOTE _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ . ___. LA Qty
1 B4008-220-000 Y SLIT PLATE Yévay 2y9h44 1
2 B4009-220-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASH, YZUIL 2740ty 43 I
3 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM YZUuh 27495’ 1
4 B4012-215-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE Xyv¥ MYS1E 3
b SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT23¥ bAZ M3 L=10 3
6 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7ib v 3
7 B4005-220-0A0 Y SENSCOR BASE PLATE ASM. Yeud- I9R {93 i
8 B4005-220-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE Yev¥- MYFA A (1
g B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE Yivd- 35444 (3)

10 HD-0001200-00  PHOTO-MICROSENSOR AN EYAAYE) _ (3)

11 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FATIZY bAZ M3 L=ld {6)

12 S8§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 yAb72Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (67

13 WP-033056061-SB  WASHER M3 I h 3 H ¥4 M3 (6)

14 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 LI B R 4.56X10X0.8 (6)

15 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 o¥hs+vr M3X0.5 132 (6)

16 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=186.5 uFAITHE b 15/64-28 |

17 S§-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 The73y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2

18 S§5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 &

19 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RT3 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2

20 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 YARIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

21 WP-0450801-SD  WASIER 4.5X10X0.8 k3% % 4,5X10%0.8 6

22 WP-0450801-S)  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7% 0k 4.5X10X0.8 2

23 WP-0450801-8p  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b4 4 & 4.5X10X0.8 2

24 WP-0450801-8P  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥% % 4.5X10X0.8 2

25 B4110-220-CB0  HEAD SWITCH CABLE ASM. b7 ZAPFE- 7 9O ]

26 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP F-7 RENET 2

27 HX-0009300-0C  CALBE HOLDER YreyR-7 1

28 HX-0023300-00 CLIP AW 12

29 S§-TIIO710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhEF2y 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 S§-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YALTRY 9/64-40 L=8 1

31 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FaT3¥ 11/64-40 L=8 2

32 S5-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=8 H

33 HP~0014200-00  CONNECTOR &y 2

34 B2703-210-000  BUSHING {bELIVFLR 70902 1

- 26 -



14 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7R

L
@J*ﬁ{ L %g\% @9@?@

o ]

-

- 27 -




REF.NO__ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ___ ___] DESCRIPTION _ _____._ _. eV Ao 4. Qy |
1 B4710-220-004  AIR TUBE A D=4 {4 I7- FI97° A 2
2 B4710-220-00B  AIR TUBE B D=4 N 44 I7- $197 B 2
3 B4715-223-CA0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7AAALE 2b-4 73 1
4 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG TYRYEY VL. T I (1)
5 (5430-116-000  AIR COCK I7IY (1)
6 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR F{RALY 2 -4 (1)
7 G8124-270-000  AIR PRESSUE SWITCH TYIRY 249F (1)
8 PI-0305200-0F  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) VIR F (2270 (1
9 PJ-3050652-02 TEE VELFAS S (n

10 PX-9500090-00  PLUG 75 (n

11 SL-4051001-SC  SCREW M5X0.3 L=10 FaT 2%y ¥AZ MBXD.& L=10 2

12 PJ-3040651-01  TLBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 INd 224y 6XPTI/8 1

13 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FIAZIT N 3

14 PJ-3080400~02  QUICK COUPLING YYRIFYR T 2

I5 PV-0351130-A0  SOLENOLD VALVE ASH. FYITNY FR 1

16 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL b avio-3 2

17 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IzFIF BTUTINY 1

18 SL-4042581-5F  SCREW M4 L=25 FAT 2R bAZ M4 L=25 p)

19 SL-4040881-5C  SCREW M4X8 Fa' 23y LAZ M4X0.7 L=8 2

20 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND PLEVINANS 7

21 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP 57T RIYET 2

22 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7' .3

23 HX-0002200-00  BAND Al A NI ]

24 B4716-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM, Fryyt At via-ht 43 1

25 B4712-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM, FOUYt A yARE 53 (2)

— 928 -



15.TABLE COMPONENTS

Rt R

™~
Hg]
Muo ©

\lgp/i_wiilv
72

— 29 _



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . ] DESCRIPTION _____ . ___. A G S Qry _
H B8160-220-000 GAS SPRING A VI 1
2 B81G1-220-500 LIFTER BRACKET A $74- 77380k A 2
3 B81G2-220-900 LIFTER BRACKET B $73- 7' 35918 2
4 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN V75~ FVY 2 pA
5 BE184-220-040 LIFTER STOPPER ASM, Y74- Zhant - BEI G 1
[ L8i4-220-006 LIFTER STOFPER TIE=ARFR - (1)
7 BR1G5-220-000 LIFTER GROKMET Y7 & nAYh (13
8 BRIGE-220-080 LIFTER STGPPER BOLDER Y75~ ZhyA - $91 2
1 SH-0087533-8C SCREE M8 L=75 ugyrEs kh M8 L=75 2

10 B8171-220-00D RUBBER ABSCRBER 3 9yv2° LB 3
T BRI73-220-000 SHEET - 1
12 B8301-220-0A0 STAKD ASM. ¥7(43) 1
i3 B8301-220-000 UPPER STAND BIXys €3]
14 B8302-220-0G00 UPPER STAND STRUT, RIGHT BIRpyEFad(3%) (1}
15 BB363-220-000 YPPER STAND STRUT, LEFT IR EIFa0(ky §) (1)
15 B8304-220-000 LOWER STRUT, RIGHT PR3 [§)]
i7 B8305-220-000 LOWER STRYT, LEFT ¥E3va(ehr ) [€)]
i8 BRING-220-008 SIDE STRUT 33%#29 (1
19 B8307-220-000 LOWER STRUT A YESfah A {1
20 B3308-225-000 LORER STRUT B 35¥Fa0 B {1
21 B8103-220-T0B STAND CGVER ETTE T Ty
22 28309-220-008 STANL STAY Iy sAF- {2)
23 B&148-220-000 ADJUSTING BOLT VAR TY YR (43
4 B&109-220-000 RUBBER CAP LAt ATY YRR E GIVIT A (4)
2% B815{-220-00D CASTER F-7 8 vk (4)
26 202-43200 STAND CAP, W Xy T W (€Y
27 SM-5051400-SC SCREW M5 L=14 b7 M5XD .8 L=14 (8)
28 SK-5122563-53B SCREW M12 E=25 mahsE Ak M12 L=25 (%)
29 SL-9082003-8E SCRE® 0 25300855 4 (4)
30 NH-GO800D1-SC NUT M8X1.25 nEhaFyh M8 132 (4)
3T WP-T30260T-5C WASHER 13X24XZ.5 E3¥F F ¥ 13K24%2 .5 (€3]

32 KP-0561616-8C WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 3§ 4" 3 5.6X16X1.6 {8)

33 ®P-0841601-8C RASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 (320 1 ST N 3 0 1) (4)

34 WS- 1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12,5%2].5X3 AR AR 12.5X21,6X3 (8)
35 SL-9082093-SE SCRER 0 9% had b (22}

30 NE-GOEG00T-5C NOT ¥8X1.25 FhFT7t M8 153 (2}

37 WP-0841631-8C WASHER §.4X17.4X1.6 I LM U S5 N 2 W 1T (2)

38 BS110-220-8A0 011 PAN ASK, A{An Yy 93 1

30 B§110-226-000 OlL PAYN A{Anty {nH

40 B8111-220-00D FASNER IRV (13

43 B8ITZ-220-008 OTL SEAL 77 33% A k-1 [€))]

42 B8202-205-400 011 MANAGEMENT 77 7R% (1)

43 SL-4031481-8C SCRE® K3 X 14 FATIRY AL M3ROD.5 L-id {4)

44 B8201-220-00E-A TABLE, RIGHT F-7 4 (3% ) 1

45 BB2D1-220-00F-A TABLE (LE¥T) F-7 A (e ) 1

ElS T15-71908 BOLT D Fr{ZE AL D 5

47 B3505-019-060 OIL CUP GASKET Airay7 m Ry 2

48 B2629-980-000 SPRIKG E IR S I S0 I ) J

4% Bi505-352-000 TENSION SPRIKG RACK B Lant ) Wiy B H

50 111-60208 CASE REFELY 1
51 T1T-50400 FELT JE/{L 71l I
52 SL-404109]1-S¢ SCREW M4 X 10 P33V AR M4X0.T L=16 4
53 NS-6240630-SK NUT 3/8-18 nyhrsL 3/8-18 10
54 NY-G0§0002-SE NUT MG nyhriak H6 232 2
55 NM-GDG0DG2-SE KUT MG 177 7h MG 232 4
56 NH-GOG0002-3E ROT KG 73599 W6 232 q
57 KP-0641601-5C WASHER E3d 3 3h A MG 4
58 BE-0641603-8C RASHER [rS A M S A 51 3 L 4

59 WP-102101G-8D WASHER L3 A 10, 2X18X] 5

60 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EF¥ AT E SF 394 M8 2

[ WP-0841606-5E WASHER §,4X15,5K1.5 YR E A avh 8KI5 b 1

62 WS-6610D02-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 LS A I 4
63 PS-0400141-XN SPRING PTN 4X14 R VI AR S S T 6

64 SK-9061850-5C SCREW MG L=18 merE A M6 L=18 2

[i}:] SK-98G1858-SC SCREE M6 L=18 n3yrEt A ¥6 L-18 4

G6 WAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN [ YN L A 1

67 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 11=3.4 4y P=8 H=3.4 2

68 $8-8151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 BEhrE AL 15/64-28 L=11 4

69 SK-3381300-5C ®OGD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 YAE73y D-3.8 L=13 2

70 WS-0820002-kN SPRING WASHER M3 N3 MR 2

71 WX-0032G00-08 BUSH 7 931 [

72 BS121-012-000 011 CAN F7 IRy 1
73 01 SL-4651241-8E SCREW I IEY LA MBX0, 8 L=12 2
74 #01 RP-D5G1616-SC WASNER 5.GX16X1.6 v3 4§ 5.6X16X).6 2
75 §01 B8211-210-D0B HMOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) -27° W -B i
7G F0T SL-4040G8T-SC SCREW ESX 6 FA a7y LRX HAXG.7 1=6 [
77 £01 B8216-210-003 YOTOR PULLEY COVER (A} 47" Uk A 1
78 B8180-220-040 V' BELT PULLEY CONPL, VaTAh 7 -8 byt Y 1
79 B3180-220-000 V BELT PULLEY Var Bh7 -0 g g (1}
80 137-G8106 V BELT PULLEY Varkh 77 -1 (2)

81 SE-TTRD002-170 BEARTRG AT [§3)

42 R(:-3500002-KP RETAINING RING 35 Ch* 4hA7 35 {2)

83 SD-1581101-8P HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 2y D=14.5 H=1) (2)

84 ¥P-0704016-SF WASHER 7X20%4 L3 TX20X4 (2)
85 B1505-205-000 SPACER ATy an v 2
86 SN-00G2553-50 SCRTW UG L5795 [FRTZ AN S z
87 ®P-0641601-8C WASHER SR 3 5L MG 2

NOTE {E34)

#01....FOR EXPORT

- 30—

s B




16.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

FIL T HEBS

- 31 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _____ . __._ A S S 8ty _
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. LR 5729 73 1
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER FISE IS {2)
3 B3320-704-LO0-A SPOOL PIN IXEvira (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSKION ANEUL (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {hAFH5 (1)
6 SH-4051405-8F  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 33y M5 L=14 (2)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFRT A (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1hA5E -¥yy 7 (1
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MEFARTYH B3 (1)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AVaFE % 9T €1)

11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE -YF F 5

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAIEY OMS L=H4 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 RYhIFIL M5 (2)

14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LMAFF Y A (1

I5 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhriyh M5 {2}

16 B3317-704-0060 NUT {M47E - FAFYD {1

17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER [6X30X2.6 575 A M (2)

18 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE d-hAFYT R (3)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFuh M5 {2)

— 32 —-



17.CONTROL COMPONENTS
FliEAR o 2 2 R

REF, KO NOTE

1 01 HB5L1-518-AAD CONTROL BOX ASM. P4E AN 393 1
2 #02  M8511-518-BA0 CONTROL BOX ASYM, ¥% ant ar3 1
3 #03  MB51i-518-CAD CONTROL BOX ASM. 1% an 293 1
4 ¥1001-518-000 CONTROL 30X 1% 3k 947 ]
5 SL-9082093-SE SCREW " R9x0yAIE Bb 5
6 WI0GZ-513-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. B{¥ 38 9FE A (9%) ]
7 SL-4641091-5C SCREW M4 X 10 AT I3 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 8
& MB8532-518-0A0 SPEED VOLUME ASH. Ak bk Wa-4 43 1
9 ¥8531-518-0A0 SEESAW SWITCH ASM. Y-Y-2{YF I3 3
19 HM-0006300-10 FILTER iR 1
11 HESTE-H18-0A0 FAN ASY. TV % T
12 S¥- 104405034 SCREW 44X0.7 L=40 35233 M4X0.7 L=40 4
13 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH T -5 2PN F47 3 6{VF 1
14 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 Fa 233 bAZ M3X0.5 L=6 4
15 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDMIPY {3 1
16 SL-4041001-SC SCREW ¥4 X 10 FA a3y VA7 WAXG.7 L=10 3
17 HX-0011400-0B KNOB A FEFVER ]
18 1X-0004100-00 CORD BUSHING -7 ¥y ]
19 ¥1010-510-000 PLATE REVERLEE ]
20 SL-4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 X 10 FaaF3 LAR MAX0.T L=10 2
21 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N2 M 4
22 NM-6040001-SB NUT ¥4 pERIFY M4X0.7 132 4

NOTE (¥0)

#01... .FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT(AC20GV})
#02. .. FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT{ACI00V)
£03....FOR EXPORT{AC380V)

- 33 -

Ery, &l (AC200V)
Hehy, i mHACIoDY)
&1 L B (AC3BOY)



18.0PERATION BOX COMPONENTS

YRRy 7 ATR

o
i-2 Pre
[
//
-~
|
|
| 3
| |
[ R
.
j
RN —
I
LIRS
' }
¥
ARl eliSIE
| |
LT
|
|
|
|
!
I
|
L
REF, N0 _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ___ __ _DESCRIPTION __ _____ & v _#_ 4 _ ______&y._
i #01 M85T0-518-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YN 2 AYS 1
) #02  M8570-518-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM, Yo' 3 BI3 I
3 M8670-510-AA0  OPERATION PCB A ASK. YHHEN VAR (1)
4 HG-0032800-00  DIOBE (LBYGIVR) ¥ 474-b (LD7OIVR) (N
5 HX-0015300-00  BUZZER 1 7Y - (1)
5 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA3Z0IVLL) 2 fA-1 LA3OIVLL (13)
7 HA-0014100-00  KEY SWITCH AV%-A4YF (19
8 M9050-518-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASM. YO¥Rt 3 Y1 Ua-h 43 (1
9 Mi081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER VRN THN - (1)
10 #01  M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) VIR RI-R (97 ) (1)
11 702 K3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET YE ont ik y-b (37 29 (1)
12 MB5T1-518-0A0  OPERATION BOX STAND ASK. YOEN 3 yFah 43 (1
13 MI076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD JFANF DIV 4 {1
4 MI077-510-000  WASHER SEILFE 3 (1)
15 M1078-510-000  NUT yFayaz{Fyh (1)
16 MI1075-518-000  WASHER ViRt I¥Fand b 2 (1
17 NM-603000-SC  NUT M3 yhyIvh M3X0.5 132 (4
18 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 gayyFh M3X0.5 132 {6)
19 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 LS B 3 ab Avh M3 (6)
20 MI082-518-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YHINT IAT -THN ~ (1)
21 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 Fa" 2 M3X0.5 L=6 &M {4)
NOTE (§:28) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE Feqfragis
402, .. .FOR EXPORT B

— 34 -



19.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

AR RR

Z_M i | --T;L:hb
}riiralL [H_H_Ea_m

L i s L s [ s Rpgpnte
Uﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂuﬂﬁuﬂ e 1 @)

==t I ==

gﬂﬂu HUDD

[{=]
ol
,
i m 7
1L ¢
.%.Iﬂ oo e e {r@_
Easzmeazes ) me— .%__o 18- m@
—( ¢ m— U O v oo | I3
O ] 0 ] =52 35 e %
* TE ],k

1iF " oo
et ]

1
ﬁ@
=

OFII...!I_.I___ﬂﬁ [ 4

__f I _F|f — | _nﬂﬂ an
= = 2o
:VmLi_wﬁu_wu =

e ot DR SR
== O EELE
0 —J T =g %E

lnyr="=_==¢ iﬂj@

13

%—-.

— . /T ==

@ il
Em:: ﬁﬂu mmmmmmmmm T

== === _,M

I — Eﬁag_::_: I

WS x_..m...___. =)

imw xxﬂ *li +.l|i|m.®$x+ *nu* +HUW wf...‘, =

|
Ol
'Q
|

e +..J¢x.i+ M e
o) (o] (el [ = )l sl o] o
TE L U
[at] 4’._. w 7] 23 [»n] 5H.Ha.
R T
................ ﬁ
T |
1aoom
5|WH'H_|©5 o) —7
Of [ /Q_M

- 35 -



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ___ _  ____ 1 DESCRIPTION ______ . __. C_ovo Ao 4. Qty _
1 M8G01-518-AB0  CPU PCB A ASM, CPURN' v AP |
2 HL-0145300-04 IC 1c (D)
3 HL-0145300-05  IC 1{¢ (1)
4 M8604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWERXN YV 73 1
5 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF IYF vE 200MF (1)
6 HC-0288010-20 ELECT CAPACITOR 1000MF 100V avF v¥ H000OMF (1)
7 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF ays vi 3300MF ()
8 HC-0342056-20  ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V TAIF vh{ 100V {1
9 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF Iv#* ¥¥ 10000MF (1)

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B hIVY ARV B (1)

11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT I3y YAX M3X0.5 L=§ (2)

P2 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 myhy+Ye K3X0.5 132 {2}

13 M8G03-521-0A0  PMDC PCB ASM, PMDC %n° yo3 i

14 H1003-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE, C iy Ay C {(2)

15 M1005-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE,E FIRYN Y E (2)

16 SL-4031481-8SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FA a3y bAZ M3X0.5 L=14 (8)

17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) vy A8 (28D1162) (20)
18 HG-0032700-00  DIODBE ARRAY 2 4E-b 74 (2)

19 3L-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA Y BAR M3 L=10 {26)

20 MO609-171-000  SPACER E-bIYY PUREAN -3 {6)

21 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FATa2Y bAZ M3X0.5 L=14 (6}

22 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 28D1296 WYyt 24 (28D1296) (2)

23 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A b2-2" TA {2)

24 HX-0033800-0C  PARTS IR Y - (8)

25 M8G0O2-521-DA0  I/F PCR ASM, I/F¥n' Y 23 1

26 ¥1001-521-000 HEAT SINK PLATE AURYN Y (D

27 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3X8 FaT a3y bAZ M3 L=8 (2)

28 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 28D1296 Yy 724 (25D1296) (3)

29 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FATARY vAZ M3 L=12 (%)

~ 36—



20.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

EiF - 72— IR

12

27

9 8

33
12

D14
>
15

‘--_\

i

il isiRiullis

a1
Rty
—
—

ﬁ_
i

O

hitthy

il

OO

i

O

23

19-20-21 25

22

37

26

17

24

- 37 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ ____ . | S N A aty
1 M8601-518-AB0  CPU PCB A ASM. CPURN ¥ AJ3 1
2 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3X8 FAT22Y YAR M3 1=8 2
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, CPUF" ¥ va-b 7% 1
4 K8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASM. V¥ ab-4 73 1
5 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23Y vAR M3 L=8 2
6 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASH. FBD ¥va -1-}% 73 1
7 M8547-612-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORDr ASHM. FDD 57 ¥ va-p 4% I
) MB602-521-0A0  1/F PCB ASHM, L/Fgn v 13 1
9 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IR vAZ M3 L=8 2

10 M9006-521-0A0  1/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. I/F 7 vy va-p 23 1

11 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM~1 Jva o1} 73 1

12 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT E VNS 4

13 M8603-521-0A0  PMDBC PCB ASM. PMBC 3p" 73 1

I4 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 o233 vAZ M4 L=8 8

15 M8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PURCY” ¥4 ya-b 7% I

16 M8543-512-0A0  PMBC SIGNALING CORD ASK. PMDCYv2" 7 2-b" 43 1

17 M860G4-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWEREM ¥V 73 I

18 M&552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 7 ¥vhaga-Vv 73 1

19 #02 M8b13-518-AA0  POWER TRANS A ASM. FOUF Y MIUR AN i

20 #01 MEH13-518-BA0  POWER TRANS B ASH, YUY MIVA B3 1

21 #03 M8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASM, Ty bvE O3 1

22 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaT a3y LAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

23 MB8514-512~0A0  RECTIFIER ASH. d{hz2h% I3 1

24 SL-4041001-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT Ry bAZ M4X0.7 1L=10 3

25 M8561-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. AC=anyay 7 v vh-7" 0 43 1

26 HK-0455500-60  TERMINAL auyar 4 1

27 M8004-521-0A0  CENSOR RELAY CORD ASM. trFagr4a- 43 I

28 M8005-521-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. PIIFT b -RF2FA2-D 43 1

29 M9008-521-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. A AZIFFI0543-b 3 1

30 M5007-521-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. bR Fagh{a-b 23 )

31 M8002-521-0A0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASM YUY N yFays{a-p 4% I

32 M9009-521-0A0  PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASM, PK-47 Fa95{2-p" I3 1

33 M8010-521-0A6  SIGNALING CORD A ASM. Yy ua-pA SR 1

34 M3011-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM, ¥va ga-1 BIR i

35 M9012-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD C ASM, a1 pa-p O3 ]

36 M3042-518-040  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. NAZE-4 2-M 3 1

37 HX-0026900-0A  PCB SUPPORT PCB #& -} 4

38 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-1 fof 4 1

39 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 ¥Ya i

40 SL-4041001-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FaTa3Y LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

NOTE (#3)

#01....FOR 100V
#02....FOR 200V
#03....FOR 380V

- 38 —

100VH
200VH
380VH



21LPEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

RE) - BHAERBIE

_ 39 -



REF.NO_ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ vy A oA Qy _
1 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR RAAYF 03 1
2 M8599-5i2-0A0 ACCESSORIES ASM. Y hey 43 1
3 M3010-110-BO0  VOLTAGE SIEET FryryRa-y oo (1)
4 E9G28-252-000  FUSE 7A ta-z" TA (L
5 HF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 7A REAFY v2-2" TA (1)
6 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A ¥a-2" 1A (1)
7 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A ntEAhYy ba-a (n
8 #01 MB599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES B ASM. 7YY BY3 1
9 M3004-511-00B  VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE FUUTY vavyt 74 B {1

10 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A k2-2' TA (1

it F-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 7A HAKFY ¢a-%7 TA §))

12 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A r2-7" 1A {1

13 E8523-304~000 FUSE 10A I IAYY va-x (1)

14 #02  M8901-521-000  SERVICE DISK $-¥" L F4RY 1

15 #03  MTS-POOOBOAO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 t-47°-% P.C.D 95 1

16 #04  MTS-POOROOAD MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D, 80 47 -1 P.C.D 80 1

17 WS-1002560~-KR  SPRING WASIER 10X18X2.5 N2 3 10X18X (1)

18 NM-G550815-8SF  NUT A-hAFIH (1)

19 MTJI-VHO04700 V BELT 47 INCEES Var b 474vF 1

20 #05  MTJ-VMOD4860 V BELT 48 INCHES VA’ b 481vF 1

21 £06 M3004-518-0A0  OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASH, Vg n gk ¥-b 43 1

NOTE (3:7) #01. ... FOR 220V~440V({FOR EXPORT) 220V ~440VH (8 )
#02, ., FLOPPY DISK IN SERVICE PATTERN H—tvANA—v A 70w —
FAAY
#03...,FOR BOHZ 50HZ #
#04 .., ,FOR 60HZ GOHZ
#05. .. . FOR SINGLE PHASE 50HZ B HISONZH
#06. .. .FOR EXPORT & s

— 40 -




22.ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS
P TEE

£

— 41 —

10




REF.NO_ _ NOTE  __ PARVNO. ] DESCRIPTION ... [ S A Gy
1 B9121-220-040  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77" 7%y NO2{) 1
2 B2557-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7 FREIY T 704 2
3 B2559-220-000  HINGE PIN 7PIAFIY T Iy A 4
4 $S-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $737 9/64-40 L=5 4
5 B2581-220-000  RUBRER SHEET F/A§139 17 AY-b 2
6 PJ-3091200-01  QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET JYAIFS 3{Vh IPIh 1
7 B1170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET VEC I VAT IR 2
8 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASM. TYRT YT b-b MIRE L % 1
9 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7 Y-2F297 1
10 B9101-5562-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7Y eyn 2 1
il B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. -7 N 153 1

_ 42 _




23.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

AT a vilig

34-41

— 43 —



REF, N0 _ NOTE __  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ______ . _. S S Qty
] Ri601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FIAYE(B) 1
2 BI601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FHFHL(C) i
3 BI6G0O1-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FHEHI(D) I
4 B1601-220-0G0E  INNER PRESSER (E) 91 E 1
5 B1601-220-00F  INNER PRESSER (F) 131 (F) 1
6 B2593-220-000 GAUGE ' B yFy b=y I
7 B2553-220-0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIAYIINIT 5y 1
8 B2556-220-0Y8  FEED PLATE RLANK YRLRT VAN ¥ Y 1
9 R2566-220-0Y0  FEEDP PLATE BLANK YRART FvIE ¥ T 1

10 B2591-220-00B  SPONGE SHEET FIAFEIVAE VY I-b 1

Il B2582-220-0A0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASSEMBLY A9k A%x (73) 1

12 B2582-220-000  CASSETTE [HOLDER ASSEMBLY Dok ABIE A4 44 (B

13 B2595-210-000 PLACE DECISION BOARD RIGHT {F% A4 3% ')

i4 B2506-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOARD LEFT 1F5" A3 i (1)

15 B2597-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE DeIPAFL vy (3)

16 B2583-220-000 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER BOARD TEIT AT () (D

17 B2584-220-000  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER BOARD Meyb AFE 9744 (1)

18 B2589-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER HEyMAYE AAC -3 (8)

19 SM-5030655-SP  SCREW NAYN 2 M3 L=6 (4)

20 SM-1031001-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 #513%° M3%0.5 L=10 (8)

21 SK-1030601-SC SCREW M3 X 8 5333 M3X0.5 L=6 {6)

22 NM-6030000-0A  NUT M3X0.5 TYHIFY: M3X0.5 132 (12)

23 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 ESH % 3.2X7X%0.5 {4)

24 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NEP R 3.1X5.9%0.7 (12)

25 B2585-220-000  CASSETTEL PRESSER RUBBER MAGNET AEYh AFE ST - 920 RYDb (2)

26 B2586-220-000  MAGNET BOARD SO TIWIEE {2)

27 B2581-220-000  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Hyb A¥r 374 {4 1

28 B2588-220-000  CASSETTE HOLDER LOWER PLATE B Hedy 43 YAk (B) 1

28 B2587-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) AIE¥IaY I 4(A) 1

30 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) IIAHEEY Y4 4 (B) I

31 B2504-220-000  STANDARD LOWER PLATE ISy XY a2y YA{A I

32 $§-5151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o¥ask kb 16/64-28 L=14 2

33 B2595-220-004  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET A% ray y-} 1

34 B26595-220-008  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B AA$13% -4 B ]

35 B2426-210-00B  NEEBLE HOLE GUIBE D=2.0 RI7HH A} 1

36 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE p=1.6 M7 4 i

37 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE IOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MITHY AN 2. 4v0 1

38 B2426-210-00F  CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE TR3 NUTH b A 1

39 B2426-210-006  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 7 99% IA3RDTHN AR 1

40 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G AL G 1

4] B2595-220-00C PRESSER CLOTH SHEET AIEFLAYY-h 1

- 44 -



24 AMS—220P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS
AMS —2 2 0P FH#ambi R

{Caution)Please understand that the specifications of the current AMS—220C cannot be modified to those of the
AMS—-220P
(AE) RONDAMS-220CHHAMS 220 PAR LA RERUTEE LA,
STRCREY,

gozm(f PO

b

— 45 —




REF. N0 NOTE_ _  PARTNO. __  _____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S Qy _
1 B1114-220-P00 MODEL NAME PLATE LEPE SRV 1
2 B1191-215-P00 NEEDLE SETTENG LABEL AR YREYS Tk 1
3 B1201-215-PG0 HAIN SHAFT gy I
4 B1401-210-PG0 NEEDLE BAR nyi B 1
5 B1405-210-PO0 THREAD GUIDE A A3 BLbTYHA 1
[ %01 B140G-Z10-POG THREAD GUIDE H A YEV I ENE YRR R 1
7 £02  BISII-215-PAA SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. YRV IR ARSI B 1
8 #02  RIBII-215-PAR SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. YO AREIT Y 1
g E02  BIBII-215-PAC SHUTTLE DRIVIKG SHAFT ASM, FEY SR ARANT B 1
10 $#02  BIBI1-215-PAY SHUTTLE DRIVIKG SHAFT ASM. JE AN ARBIT G 1
i F07 T BIBII-2I5-PAZ SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. N TR T
i2 B1814-215-P00 SHUTTLE Ay 1
13 R1820-215-PAQ INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH. I3 vA¥ITHSIIO 2
14 B2615-180-000 . SPRING hh TAdIN 2 2
15 RE-0380000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3KM) Ef* 4b47 3 2
15 B1226-552-008 ROLLER FELT JILF P
17 135-29647 SHUTTLE PACKING Fr7 A ¥ 1
18 $8-63121232-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyFr7HT AL 3/16-28 L=12 ]
19 BiB31-215-POD BUSHING, FRONT YV 2RTANA H
20 BI805-215-P00 BOBBIN vy i
A Bi512-215-PO0 SHUTTLE DRIVER INEZEY ]
22 BIBL7-215-PAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. Py kY Y 1
23 51818-215-P00 SHUTTLE v 1
24 B1828-215-PAD BOBBIK CASE ASH. 3 e vE-2r3 )
25 B1815-215-PAD SHUTTLE, YPPER SPRIKG ASH. L RCHINEYE 1
76 BI816-215-P00 SNUTILE UPFER SPRING AR TG0 3 [§))
27 B1840-215-PG0 LGOP RECEIVING PLATE YIA-7 9T (1)
28 $1841-215-P60 LGRFR THREAD HOLDER BERES SRt (1
29 $8-6060220-8F SCRER 3/32-56 L= 2.0 v935° 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
30 $5-6000426-SP SCRER $/64-40 1= 4.0 ¥53 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
31 $5-6050420-SF SCREW 0/64-401L=4.0 EIEy 9/G4-40 L= i
32 B3506-220-PA0 G1L FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM, AADaxadashryaty H
33 B1842-215-F00 CRANK ROD SPACER FIupitgh AN -3 F
34 B1843-215-P00 HINGE SCREW FIVIRIR B YRV ]
35 NS-66G0430-SP NUT 1/4-40 075733k 1/4-40 1
K] B2AT3-215-POD KNTFE DRIVING BAR TNV I 2 T
37 B2430-215-PAD CONKECTING ARM ASM. M50V EIF bea G 1
38 SD-0640325-TP HENGE SCREW youiy 1
30 NS-G110318-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhstyh 11/64-40 1
40 SB-0640326-TP HINGE SCRERW 5 yay 1
Ey] T2425-210-FAD WEEDLE PLATE ASK. BItEE I
47 £01  B2425-21G-PAB NEEDLE PLATE ASK,, H HEE LIV EE I E 1
43 B2425-210-P00 KEEDLE PLATE ni{4 (n
44 B2426-215-P0A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE p=1.0 T 4N (941.6) (1)
45 £01  B2426-215-POB NEEOLE HOLE GUIDE 9=2.0 ATHD R (732,00 (1)
10 B2424-215-PO0 COUNTER KRITE IF{AZ o
47 B2421-215-PAD HOVING KHIFE ASM, b AZEIT G {1
48 B2418-215-POG MOVING KNIFE LINK boARIY Y m
40 B2415-215-PAD THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASK. ,SHAL {3ILR {33091 0 n
50) B2414-215-PA0 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM. , LARG HETIIMC R ] (1)
51 F3437-215-POD THREAD TRIBKTAG ROD ST [§)]
52 88-1110640-7P SCRE® 1:1/64-40 L= 5.5 #3535 11/64-40 1=5.5 (4)
53 $§-1060210-TP SCRER 3/32-56 L=2.2 $33%° 3/32-50 L=2.2 (2)
54 2 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C b-AZ B RC (0
55 #02  B2423-280-00D HOVING KNIFE WASHER D b -AZ # A2 D (1
56 702 B2423-780-00E WOVING KNIFE WASHER E ISEEY a3 3 m
57 £02  B2423-280-00F KOVENG KNIFE WASHER F MoAZE A RF Q)]
58 502 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER 6 oA ARG (n
59 B2417-210-600 HOVING KKIFE HINGE SCREW bOAZE VRY (n
G0 $8-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vAL73Y 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
61 §5-4110430-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.7 F53y 11/64-40 =3 y
62 8§-7110740-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 IAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (n
63 WP-0450846-8P WASHER 135 A 2 (i)
64 B2416-280-000 THREAL CUTTENG LEVER RIRG 1hEY bat gy (1)
55 B2417-280-000 THREAL CUTTER LEVER SHAFT A0 b -3y )]
GG BIA01-215-F00 THREAD TRINMING CAN FEETET 1
67 R2431-215-PO0-A THEREAD CONNECT10N PLAYE {ILvrye £ 1
68 §8-G111052-TP SCREW AT EE M 2
] B1128-230-000 FRAME, THREAD GUIDE (8) 7-h 4% F¥HB 1
70 85-F110840-§P SCREW §1/G4-40 L=7.8 AE733 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
71 WP-0841600-5C WASHER 6,4X12.5%1.6 SV I 1 i
72 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED TIlREAD GUIDE Ly a437vie ]
73 #03  BIBO5-215-PUO ROBBIN ey 1
74 £33 BOLOT-7G1-0B0 THREAD PASSING [NSTRUMENT 1hh-3% 1
75 £03  BOLO1-480-000 BRIVER bR - 1
76 E03 HE9GI-5ZI-0GP SERVICE DISK P FCA7 47 P 1
77 504 B2426-215-POC KEEDLE 1I0LE GUIDE D=2.4 RUTHY Ab (RA2.4) !
78 504  B2426-215-POD NEEDLE 1IGLE GUIDE D=3.0 RITFD b (743.0) H
79 404 B2426-215-POR NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 C.BORE MTHE b (TA3§3) 1

NOTE {(#:al)

F01... .. FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL
2., SELECTIVE PARY

3. ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-220P
#04...., GPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-220F

EinH

g Y
AMS-220PFI (4 B &
ANS-220PHA T m v

#ALL PARTS ROT MEKTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF AMS-Z20C.

hHMAOEHA. AMS-220C K HETT,

— 46 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5l
PART_NO PAGE REF |  PART NO PAGE REF PART 5O PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF

bR RN & E___NO B AN %4 KN
BP-3000000-00 24 5 | B1401-210-000 8 23 | BISI1-215-PAY 46 10 | B2402-220-000 16 20
BP-3000000-00 24 14 | Bi402-280-000 8 24 | BIBl1-215-PAZ 46 11 | B2403-210-000 16 23
BP-3000000-00 24 19 | B1403-280-000 8 27 | BI811-220-0AA 12 1 | B2404-220-040 16 27
BP-3000000-00 24 23 | B1404-280-000 8 31 | BI812-205-000 12 10 | B2404-220-000 16 28
BP-3000000-00 24 25 | BI1405-012-000 2 63 | B18:12-210-000 12 84 | B2405-210-000 16 30
BP-3000000-00 24 27 | B1405-210-P00 46 6 | BI812-215-P00 . 46 21 | B2406-210-000 16 31
BP-3000000-00 24 68 : B1405-210-000 8 25 | B1813-980-000 12 16 B2407-210-000 16 32
BP-5000000-00- 24 29 | BI406-210-PO0 46 6 B1814-216-P00 46 12 B2408-210-000 16 44
BP-6000004-00 24 7 | B1406-210-000 8 48 B1814-980-060 1217 B2409-210-000 16 42
BT-0600401-EB 28 22 | Bl411-562-0A0 8 67 | B1815-210-000 12 85 | B2410-220-0A0 16 40
B1104-220-0AB 2 7 | B1411-804-A00 8 40 | BI815-215-PA0 46 25 | B2410-220-000 16 41
BI104-220-00B 2 8 | BI4I1-804-A00 12 26 | BI815-215-PO0 46 26 | B2411-210-000 16 33
B1105-220-00A 2 1 | BI411-804-A00 12 29 E1815-980-000 12 18 B2412-220-000 16 18
B1106-220-00B 6 1 | Bl411-804-B00 8 41 Bi3i6-280-000 22 10 B2413-215-P00 46 36
B1107-220-A00 6 2 | Bl41i-804-BOO0 12 26 B1816-280-000 22 45 B2413-220-000 16 29
B1108-220-000 4 1 | B14}1-804-B0O 12 30 | BIBI7-205-0AB 12 3 | B2414-210-000 16 45
B1109-220-000 4 2 | BI411-804-C00 8 42 | BISI7-205-0A0 12 il | B2414-215-PA0 46 50
BLIT0-220-00A 4 3 | B1411-804-C00 12 27 | BI817-210-04B 12 86 | B2414-280-0A0 12 67
B1111-220-000-A 6 3 | Bl411-804-Co0 12 3l Bi817-215-PAG 46 22 B2415-210-000 16 46
B1111-232-000 2 38 | B1411-804-DO0 8 43 | BI818-205-00B 12 4 | B2415-215-PAD 46 49
B1112-220-000 4 4 | BI411-804-D00 12 28 | B1818-205-000 12 12 | B2415-280-0A0 12 65
B1113-220-000 4 5 | Bl411-804-DO0 12 32 | BI818-210-000 12 87 | B2416-210-0A0 12 686
Bi114-220-P00 46 1 | Bl1414-232-000 & 26 | BI1818-215-POD 46 23 | B2416-280-000 12 64
BI115-220-000 6 4 | B1419-026-000 24 3 | BIB19-280-000 12 20 | B2416-280-000 46 04
B1115-232-040 2 30 [ B1502-220-000 4 15 BI1819-280-000 1221 B2417-210-000 312 78
B1115-232-0A0 Z 69 | B150L-205-000 30 85 B1820-216-PA6 46 13 B2417-210-000 46 59
B1116-232-000 2 32 | BI506-352-000 30 49 | B1820-280-000 12 22 | B2417-280-000 12 68
BI115-232-000 2 71 | BI509-227-000 10 28 | Bi821-280-000 12 23 | B2417-280-000 46 65
B1117-220-000 2 2 | B1510-227-000 10 29 | B1823-280-000 12 24 | B2418-215-P00 46 48
B1118-220-00A 4 6 | Bi601-220-00B 44 | B182§-205-0A0 1213 B2418-280-000 12 63
B1126-220-000 6 6 | Bl&0I-220-00C 44 2 B1828-210-0A0 12 88 B2421-205-040 12 61
B1121-220-000 4 7 | Bl601-220-00p 44 3 B1828-215-PAG 46 24 B2421-210-AA0 12 62
B1122-220-00B 2 3 | BI601-220-00E 44 4 | BI831-215-PO0 46 19 | B2421-215-PA0 46 47
B1123-220-00B 2 4 | BIGDI-220-00F 44 6 | BI831-220-000 12 6 | B2423-280-00A 12 69
B1123-280-000 2 40 § BI601-220-006 10 57 | BI832-220-000 12 7 | B2423-280-00B 12 70
B1124-220-000 2 6 | BI601-220-00G 44 40 | BI840-215-PO0 46 27 | B2423-280-00C 12 71
BI124-280-000 2 41 | BI601-220-000 10 1 | BI184I-215-POD 46 28 { B2423-280-00C 46 54
Bl125-215-PO0 46 72 | BI602-220-000 10 2 | BI842-215-PO0 46 33 | B2423-280-00D 12 72
B1125-220-000 2 6 | B1603-220-000 10 3 | B1843-215-PO0 46 34 | B2423-280-00D 46 55
B1125-280-000 2 42 | BI604-220-000 10 4 | B190I-210-0B0 & 28 | B2423-280-00E 46 56
B1126-210-000 2 36 | BI605-220-000 10 5 | BI901-280-0B0 8 20 | B2423-280-00F 46 57
B1126-562-000 2 43 | BI606-220-000 10 6 | B1901-280-000 8 32 | B2423-280-00G 46 58
BI128-210-00B 2 37 | BI608-220-000 10 7 | Bl1902-280-000 8 33 | B2424-210-A00 12 82
B1129-210-000 2 74 | Bi809-220-000 10 8 | BI903-280-000 & 34 | B2424-210-000 12 8l
B1129-210-000 46 69 | B1610-220-000 . 10 9 | B1903-552-000 8 35 | B2424-215-PO0 46 46
Bi130-215-000 6 26 | BI611-220-000 10 10 | BID04-280-000 8 46 | B2425-210-PAB 46 42
BI132-521-000 2 77 | BIG1i-224-000 10 48 | BI905-541-A00 8 36 | B2425-210-PAD 46 41
BI145-210-000 2 75 | BI612-220-000 10 11 } BI905-541-BOO 8 37 | B2425-210-PO0 46 43
B1150-220-000 6 6 { BI613-220-000 10 12 | B1905-541-C0D 8 38 | B2425-220-AA0 12 67
B1161-220-000 6 7 | BIG614-220-000 10 13 | B1905-541-D00 8 39 | B2425-220-0AB 12 56
51152-220-000 6 & | BI615-220-000 10 14 BZ101-220-0A0 14 18 B2425-224-0A0 12 bb
BL1153-220-0A0 6 9 | BI615-224-000 10 50 | B2101-220-000 14 33 | B2425-224-000 12 B8O
BI158-220-00B 6 10 | BIG16-220-000 10 15 | B2102-205-000 14 22 | B2426-210-00A 12 58
BI169-220-A00 6 11 | B1620-220-000 10 16 | B2103-220-000 14 34 | B2426-210-008 12 59
B1161-220-B00 20 6 | BI620-224-000 10 56 | B2104-220-000 14 19 | B2426-210-00B 44 35
BI170-220-000 4 & | BI1621-220-000 10 17 | B2106-220-000 14 20 | B2426-210-00C 44 36
BI170-220-000 42 7 | BI821-224-000 10 51 | B2107-210-000 14 21 | B2426-210-000 44 37
BI178-191-000 2 45 | Bi622-224-000 10 52 | B2301-210-DAD 16 G | B2426-210-00F 44 38
BI191-216-PO0 46 2 | BI1624-220-0A0 10 21 | B2301-210-000 16 7 | B2426-216-006 44 39
B1201-215-PO0 46 3 | BI1625-220-000 10 22 | B2302-205-0A0 14 2 | B2426-210-000 12 6O
BI201-220-000 & 1 | B1625-224-000 10 54 | B2302-210-000 16 8 | B2426-215-POA 46 44
B1202-210-000 8 7 | BI626-220-000 10 I8 | B2302-280-000 14 4 | B2426-215-POB 46 45
51203-280-000 8 30 | Bib26-220-000 22 40 B2303-280-000 14 15 B2426-215-POC 46 77
B1204-210-0A0 8 8 | B1627-220-000 10 19 | B2304-220-0A0 16 1 | B2426-215-POD 46 78
B1205-210-0AA 8 17 | BI628-220-000 10 20 | B2305-210-000 16 5 | B2426-215-POE 46 79
B1205-210-0BA 8 16 | BI629-224-000 10 49 | B2306-220-000 16 2 | B2430-215-PAD 46 37
BI206-210-A00 8 65 | BI1802-210-000 12 14 | B2307-220-000 16 3 | B243)-215-PO0-A 46 67
BI206-210-000 8 9 | BI804-280-0A0 12 19 | B2308-220-000 16 4 | B2432-215-PO0 46 51
B1207-205-0G00 8 Il { B1805-206-000 12 9§ B2310-220-000 16 21 B2601-220-AA0 18 2
B1208-210-0A0 8 19 | BIB05-210-A00 12 83 | B2311-220-000 16 22 | B2501-220-BBO 18 1
B1209-220-0A0 8 2 | BI805-215-PO0 46 20 | B2312-210-A00 8 68 | B2501-220-000 18 3
Bi210-220-0AC 8 4 | BI805-215-P00 46 73 | B2212-220-000 8 54 | B2502-220-000 18 4
B1223-771-000 8 47 | BI805-980-000 12 15 | B2313-280-000 14 3 | B2503-220-000 18 6
B1226-552-000 46 16 | BIBII-215-PAA 46 7 | B2401-205-000 8 56 | B2504-215-000 18 21
B1401-210-A00 8 66 | BI8LI-216-PAB 46 8 B2401-215-P00 46 66 B2605-220-000-A 18 22
B1401-210-PO0 46 4 | BISII-215-PAC 46 9 | B2402-220-0A0 16 19 | B2506-215-000 18 23

- 47 —




NUMERICAL I'NDEX OF PARTS EE ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g H N i H__NO i H N0 S H N0
B2507-220-000 18 6 B2591-220-000 42 b B4005-220-0A0 26 17 D1455-065-B00 10 31
B2508-220-000 18 7 B2592-220-000 22 20 B4005-220-000 26 8 D1456-055-B800 10 32
B2509-229-000 18 24 B2593-220-000 44 6 B4006-220-000 26 9 D1457-055-B00 10 33
B2510-220-000 20 1 B2594-220-000 44 3! B4007-220-000 18 28 D1805-MLB-H00 12 b
B2511-220-0000 20 2 B2595-210-000 44 13 B4008-220-000 PAT b2112-855-BO0 24 9
B2512-220-A00 18 8 B2595-220-00A 44 33 B4009-220-0A0 26 2 D2112-5655-BO0 24 37
B2513-220-A00 18 25 B2505-220-00B 44 34 B4010-220-000 26 3 D2430-555-B00 2 21
B2515-220-000 18 26 B2585-220-00C 44 41 B4012-215-000 26 4 D2430-555-BO0 16 34
B2517-215-000 20 7. | BZb96-210-000 44 14 B4110-220-CBO 26 25 D3112-L4B-BO0 14 &
B2518-220-000 18 9 B2597-216-000 44 15 B4T710-220-004 28 1
B2520-220-06A 18 10 | B2615-180-000 46 14 B4710-220-00B 28 2 EA-9500B01-00 28 20
B2520-220-00B 18 11 B2629-980-000 30 48 B4710-220-00C 22 41 EA-9502B05-00 28 21
B2521-220-000 18 12 | B2702-210-000 47 B4710-220-00B 10 23 E8H23-304-000 40 7
B2522-220-0AA 18 13 | B2703-210-000 26 34 B4711-220-00A 10 26 E8523-304-000 40 13
B2522-220-00C 18 14 B2714-761-000 i6 10 B4711-220-00B 10 27 EO611-601-000 40 6
B2624-220-0A0 20 3 B2727-761-000 16 11 B4711-220-00C 22 46 E9611-601-000 40 12
B2526-215-000 20 8 | B3i01-280-0A0 42 8 B4711-220-00D 22 47 E9628-252-000 36 23
B2526-220-000 18 37 B3107-804-000 147 B4711-220-00G 22 48 EO628-252-000 40 4
B2527-210-080 18 15 B3112-761-000 14 b B4711-220-00H 22 49 E9628-252-000 40 10
B2529-215-A00 20 13 B3114-232-000 14 11 B4712-215-0A0 28 2b
B2529-216-000 20 12 B3l 14-771-000 2 44 B4715-223-CA0 28 3 GBR-01713000 36 10
R2532-220-000 20 4 B3118-771-000 27 B4716-215-0A0 28 24 65430-116-000 28 5
B2533-220-000 20 5 B3120-125-000 14 9 B81i03-220-003 30 21 G8i24-270-000 28 7
B2535-220-000 1§ 27 B3123-352-000 2 33 B8108-220-000 30 23
B2540-205-BOC 18 33 B3123-352-000 2 712 B8109-220-000 3¢ 24 HA-0014100-00 34 7
B2550-220-0AC 22 2 B3125-012-000 2 34 B8110G-220-0A0 30 38 HC-0108022-10 36 6
B2550-220-000 22 3 B3125-012-000 2 13 B8110-220-000 30 30 HC-0188010-30 36 9
B2551-220-000 22 5 B3126-012-000 2 3 B8111-220-000 30 40 HC-0188033-20 36 7
B2552-220-000 22 13 B3126-012-000 2 70 B8112-220-000 30 41 HC-0288010-20 36 6
B2653-220-0A0 22 14 B3126-012-000 14 10 B8150-220-000 30 25 HC-0342066-20 36 8
B2553-220-0Y0 44 1 B3129-0563-000 14 12 B8160-220-000 30 1 Hb-0001200-00 26 1O
B2553-220-000 22 15 B3132-552-000 14 13 B8161-220-000 30 2 HB-0005700-00 26 6
B25654-220-000 22 28 B3201-210-0A0 2 9 B8162-220-000 30 3 HE-0014007-00 40 b
B2655-220-000 22 28 B3203-210-000 2 10 BB163-220-000 30 4 HF-0014007-00 40 11
B25656-220-0YB 44 8§ B3204-210-000 2 11 B8164-220-0A0 30 5 16-0032700-00 36 18
B2556-220-0Y0 44 D B3205-210-000 2 12 B8164-220-000 30 6 H6-0032800-00 34 4
B26566-220-000 22 1 B3206-210-000 2 13 B8165-220-000 30 7 6-0032800-00 34 &
B2657-220-000 42 2 B3207-210-000 2 14 B8166-220-000 30 8 K-0188000-20 14 32
B25567-280-00A 22 63 B3208-210-000 2 15 B8171-220-000 30 10 HK-0456500-60 38 26
B2557-280-00B 22 64 B3208-280-000 2 26 B8173-220-000 30 11 HL-0145300-04 36 2
B25b7-286-00C 22 65 B3209-210-000 2 16 B8180-220-0A0 30 78 HL-0145300-06 36 3
B2557-280-00D 22 66 | B3210-2:i0-000 2 17 B8180-220-000 30 79 iM-0006300-10 33 10
B2557-280-00E 18 36 | B3211-210-000 2 18 B8201-220-00E-A 30 44 HP-0002002-00 14 31
B2557-280-00E 22 67 B3212-210-000 2 19 B8201-220-00F-A 30 45 HP-0014200-00 26 33
B2568-220-000 22 16 | B3212-761-000 2 20 B8262-205-000 30 42 HF-0024600-00 36 17
B256560-220-000 42 3 B3213-205-000 § 44 B8210-210-00B 30 77 AT-0025700-00 36 22
B2560-220-000 22 17 B3305-704-000-A 32 11 B8211-210-00B 30 75 OT-0025700-00 36 28
B2561-220-000 22 18 | B3311-012-000 32 4 B830G1-220-0A0 30 12 HX-0002200-00 28 23
B2562-220-000 22 30 | B331i-704-000 32 § B8301-220-000 36 13 HX-0004100-00 33 18
B2563-224-00B 22 3] B3317-704-000 32 16 B8302-220-000 30 14 AX-0009300-0C 26 27
B2564-220-000 22 19 B3320-704-L00-A 32 3 B8303-220-000 36 16 HX-0011400-08 33 17
B25656-220-000 22 6 B35b01-210-000 24 3] B8304-220-000 30 16 HX-0012300-0A 26 26
B2566-220-000 22 32 B3502-220-000 24 1 B8305-220-000 i 17 EX-0015300-00 4 5
B2567-220-000 22 7 B3504-220-000 24 10 B8306-220-000 30 18 HX-0023300-00 22 50
B2568-220-000 22 33 B3504-280-000 24 &5 B8307-220-000 30 19 EX-0023300-00 26 28
B2569-220-000 22 § B3505-019-000 30 47 B8308-220-000 30 20 EX-0026000-0A4 38 37
B2570-220-000 22 34 B3505-210-000 24 11 B8309-220-000 3 22 HX-0032600-0B 30 71
B2572-220-0A0 22 4 B3505-280-000 24 54 BB6O1-WP1-0A0 42 11 HX-0032900-00 22 68
B2572-220-006 22 9 B3506-210-000 24 15 B9101-490-000 46 75 HX-0033900-0C 36 24
B2573-220-000 22 35 B3506-220-PA0 46 32 B9id1-552-000 42 10 HX-0038400-00 33 13
B2574-220-000 22 36 B3607-210-000 24 32 B9107-761-000 46 74 HX-0040700-00 38 39
B2576-220-0600 22 37 B3507-220-000 24 20 BOi21-012-000 30 72 HX-0041500-00 38 12
B2578-220-000 22 38 B3507-280-000 24 6 B9121-220-0A0 42 i
B2580-220-000 22 39 B35608-220-000 24 2t MAG- 11532000 32 18
R2581-220-000 44 27 B3608-280-000 24 34 CQ-2020000-00 24 4 MAT-80116500 30 66
B2582-220-0A0C 44 11 B3508-280-000 24 35 €Q-2020006-00 24 18 MC-2005010-00 8§ 60
B2582-220-000 44 12 B3509-220-000 24 2 CQ-2020000-00 24 24 MC-3720011-00 8 62
B2583-220-000 44 16 B360%-280-000 24 12 CQ-2522000-00 24 13 MC-3720016-00 8 64
B2584-220-000 44 17 B3509-280-000 24 16 CQ-2522000-00 24 26 HDP-170B1800 8 6l
B2585-220-000 44 25 B3514-210-0A0 § 10 CQ-2522000-00 24 28 MDP- 17082300 8 63
B258G-220-000 44 26 B35i8-210-000 24 33 €Q-2522000-00 24 57 MDP-500B81400 8 &9
B2687-220-000 44 28 B3518-280-000 24 17 CS-079101F-SH 12 52 HT.J-VHOD4700 40 19
B2688-220-000 44 30 B3620-220-000 24 22 CS-080081F-3H 12 53 MT.J-VHO04800 40 20
B2589-210-000 44 18 B3522-220-000 24 30 CS8-111101C-SH 10 47 HTS-POGSO0AD 40 16
B2589-220-000 44 28 B3523-220-000 24 8 CS-1470710-SK 8§ 58 MTS-POGBL0AD 40 15
B2591-220-00B 44 10 B3638-112-000 24 36 CS-14T121E-SH § 15 H1001-518-000 33 4

- 48 -




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N0 i H " ah H N SR H X0
M100§-521-000 36 26 NM-6040003-5C 16 24 SD-0640326-TP 46 40 88-4110715-8P 6 13
M1002-513-0AA 33 6 NM-6050001-SE 18 38 SD-0650305-TP 16 38 S5-4110715-3P 6 14
MI003-518-000 36 14 NM-6050001-8E 32 13 SD-0720321-TP 10 46 58-4110815-8P 2 48
M1005-518-000 36 15 NM-6060001-SE 32 16 SD-0800341-5P 30 87 SS5-4110815-3p 2 49
M1010-510-000 33 19 NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SD-0801021-TP 12 48 S5-4110815-8F 26 3l
MI011-512-000 33 15 NM-6060002-SE 36 54 SD-1100301-TP - 16 47 55-41108156-83¢ 26 32
M1075-518-000 34 16 NM-6060002-SE 30 55 SD- 1501101 -Sp 30 83 §8-4111015-8P 2 50
M1076-510-000 34 13 NM-6060002-8E 30 66 SK-3381300-3C 3 69 §8-4111015-8p 2 51
MI077-510-000 34 14 NM-6080001-SC 30 30 SL-4030681-SC 34 21 S58-4111015-8P 6 1ib
M1078-510-000 34 15 NM-6080001-SC 30 36 SL-4030691-8C 33 14 8§5-4150715-5P 2 52
M1081-518-000 34 8 NM-6120011-8F 6 25 SL-4030881-5C 36 11 S5-6060220-5P 46 2D
M1082-518-000 34 20 NM-6550815-SF 40 18 SL-4030891-SC 36 27 SS-6060410-TP 12 38
M3004-511-00B 40 D NS-6080310-SP 2 58 SL-4030881-8C 38 2 S8-6090420-SP 46 30
M3004-513-00G 34 10 NS-6090310-SP 2 59 SL-4030891-SC 3§ b 58-6000420-8P 46 31
M3004-518-0A0 40 21 NS-6110310-SP 2 29 SL-4030891-5C 38 9 S5-60850440-SP 24 56
M3010-110-BOC 40 3 NS-6110310-5P 18 20 SL.-4031081-8C 36 o S5-6090630-TP 4 23
M30i0-518-000 34 1l NS-6110310-SF 46 39 SL-4031081-8F 26 5 S8-6080670-TP 8 &0
H4005-110-0A0 g8 3 NS-6110360-SP 22 25 SL-4031281-SC 36 29 S8-6092120-8F 24 39
M4007-110-0AB g8 18 NS-6110420-SP 16 35 5L-4031481-8C 30 43 SS-6002120-SP 24 40
MB511-512-0A0 38 4 NS-61105630-SP 2 27 SL-4031481-SC 36 16 S5S-6110430-TP 12 74
M85611-518-AA0 33 1 NS-6110530-8P 10 37 SL-4031481-SC 36 2 85-6110430-TF 46 6l
M8511-518-BAG 33 2 NS-6120310-8P 16 36 SL-4031481-SF 26 i S5-6110610-TP 4 11
M8511-518-CAG 33 3 NS-6150310-8P 2 60 SL-4040691-SC 30 76 SS-6110610-TP 18 31
M8513-518-AA0 38 19 NS-6150430-SP 106 38 SL-4040881-SF 38 14 SS-6111062-TP 46 68
M8513-518-BA0 38 20 NS-6240630-SN 30 53 SL-4040881-SC 28 19 S8-6111140-SP 24 41
M8513-518-CAD 38 21 NS-6660430-3P 12 51 SE-4041091-SC 30 52 8§5-6111210-SP § 21
M8514-512-0A0 38 23 NS-6660430-SP 46 35 SL-4041081-8C a3 T SS-6111610-8P 22 B5
M8531-518-0A0 33 8 SL-4041081-5C 33 16 S§-6120940-5F 22 b4
M8532-518-0DA0 33 8 PA-1601506-A0 10 24 SL-4041091-8C 33 20 §5-6121210-3P 16 43
M8543-512-0A0 38 16 PA-1602503-A0 22 42 SL-4041091-8C 38 24 885-6121210-8P 18 3%
M8546-512-0A0 38 6 PA-1602604-A0 22 43 SL-4041081-8C 38 40 S8-6121212-TP 1239
M8547-512-0A0 38 7 PA-1603003-A0 10 63 SL-4042581-SF 28 18 §8-6121212-TFP 46 18
M855i-512-0A0 38 11 PC-01056080-00 10 25 S5L-40561091-8C 28 11 88-6121220-TP 6 9
M8552-512-0A0 38 18 PC-0124010-00 28 16 SL-4061001-8€ 38 22 85-6122510-3P 8§ 12
M8654-512-0A0 38 3 PF-05652040-B0 28 6 SL-4051241-SE 30 73 S8-6160716-5P 10 39
M8555-512-0A0 38 16 PF-0705010-00 28 17 SL-9082093-SE 30 29 S8S5-6161220-5P 12 40
MBE6L-510-CAD 38 25 PJ-0306200-01 28 8 SL-9082093-SE 30 35 S8-6151220-8P 12 41
MB570-518-AA0 34 | PJ-0320525-03 28 13 SL-8082093-SE 33 b S8-6151412-TP 8 13
MB8570-518-BAD 34 2 PJ-04605626-03 22 44 SM-1030601-SC 44 21 S88-6161712-TP 16 14
M8571-518-0A0 34 12 PJ-3040651-01 28 12 SM-1031061-5C 44 28 S8-6161712-TFP 26 16
M8578-518-0A0 13 11 PJ-3050662-02 28 & SM-1044050-SM 33 12 §8-6151812-TP 14 16
MB690-5613-0AA 40 | PJ-3080400-02 28 14 SH-4040601-8C 2 54 S8-6151814-TP 18 32
MB505-512-0AB 40 § PJ-3000052-03 28 4 SM-4051405-SE 32 6 85-6621220-85p 14 24
M8599-512-0A0 40 2 PJ-3091200-01 42 6 S¥-4061405-SE 32 12 SS5-6681712-TP 8 14
M8601-518-AB0 36 1 PS-0160065-KP - 2 23 SK-b030655-SP 44 19 §S-7060310-8¢ 46 60
M8601-518-AB0 38 1 PS-0250162-KH 12 54 SK-5051400-5C 6 17 SS8-7080510-TP 8 5l
M8602-5621-0A0 36 25 PS-0400141-KH 30 63 SH-5051400-5C 30 27 S8-7090410-8p 12 75
M8602-521-0A0 38 8 PS-0800302-KH 2 35 SK-6040652-TP 18 30 S8-7090630-5p 22 11
M8603-5621-0A0 36 13 PV-0351130-A0 28 15 SK-6040602-TP 22 12 58-7090620-TP 16 15
MB603-521-0A0 38 13 PX-9500080-00 28 10 SM-6041402-TP 18 19 S8-7090850-5P 26 30
M8604-518-0A0 36 4 SK-6051602-TP 18 41 S8-7090910-SP 2 82
MB8604-518-0AC 38 17 RC-3500002-KP 30 82 SH-6052002-TP 18 42 S8-7091110-Sp 16 40
M8670-510-AAD 34 3 RE-(300000-K0 10 34 SK-6053002-UZ 18 40 S8-7110510-8P 12 42
M8901-5621-00P 46 76 RE-03000006-KO 22 60 SM-8060602-TP 20 10 SS-7110510-8p 12 43
M8901-621-000 40 14 RE-0300000-KO 22 61 SK-8061850-8C 30 64 S8-71i0510-S¢ 26 12
M9002-52i-0A0 38 3l RE-0300000-K0 46 15 S¥-0061850-SC 30 66 S58-7110510-8P 26 17
H9004-521-0A0 38 27 RE-0600000-K0 18 34 SE-9062553-5C 30 86 S8-7110710-SpP 6 27
MB006-62i-0A0 38 28 RE-0600C0C-KO0 22 62 SH-0087633-8C a9 S8-7110710-8P 12 44
MB006-5621-0A0 38 10 RO-0481801-00 10 35 SK-0122503-SB 30 2§ S5-7110710-5P 24 42
H9007-521-0A0 38 30 SH-8124503-SB 6 18 SS-7110710-8p 24 43
MOG08-521-0A0 38 29 SB-1080005-00 18 29 SS5-1060210-TP 12 73 S§8-7110710-8P 24 44
H9000-5621-CGA0 38 32 SB-1695301-00 20 9 S§-1660210-TP 46 53 SS-7110710-SP 24 45
M9010-521-0A0 38 33 SB-1150002-00 30 8] SS-1080510-5P 42 4 SS-7110710-SP 24 46
M9011-521-0A0 38 34 SB-7120001-00 18 36 S8-1110640-TP 122 SS-7110710-8p 24 47
M9012-621-0A0 38 35 SD-0380551-SL 2 8l S8-1110640-TP 46 52 S8-7110718-SP 24 48
M9042-518-0A0 38 36 Sh-0500803-TP 16 37 88-1110840-3P 4 9 SS-7110710-8P 24 50
M9050-518-0A0 34 8 Sp-0530221-8P 16 16 55-1110840-8P 4 10 SS-7110710-3P 26 29
M9609-171-000 36 2C Sb-06001C1-1TP 1277 $S-1110840-8p 2222 S88-7110748-TP 12 76
Sb-0600352-SP 14 25 $8-1110840-SP 22 23 S§-7110740-TP 46 62

NM-6030000-0A 44 22 SD-0640321-5p 10 44 S58-2110820-TP 16 48 88-71108480-SP 2 53
NM-6030001-SC 26 15 SD-0640321-5P 16 55 S8-2110820-T¢ 16 49 88-7110840-SP 2 83
NM-6030001-3C 34 17 SD-0640321-SP 14 26 58-2122410-TP 22 bl 85-7110840-SP 12 456
NM-6030001-8C 34 18 SD-0640321-8P 14 27 55-3000610-8P 2 46 S§-71108460-8SP 14 35
NM-6030001-8C 36 12 SD-0640321-SP 16 17 S35-4080715-8P 2 47 $5-7110840-8P 16 25
NM-6040001-8B 33 22 Sp-0640321-TP 16 45 88-41105156-SP 22 21 SS-7110840-5P 16 26
NM-6040003-5C 14 30 Sh-0640326-TP 46 38 S8-4110715-8P 6 12 $S-7110840-5P 24 49

49 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO SR E H N & H _NO i H_ M
S§S-7110840-SP 26 18 WP-0531000-3D 12 49
S88-7110840-SP 26 10 WP-0561616-SC 4 29
858-7110840-SP 26 20 WpP-0561616-SC 30 32
SS-7110840-SF 46 70 WP-0561616-SC° 30 74
88-7T110810-TP 18 18 WP-0612066-SP 10 36
S§8-7111110-TP 12 46 WP-0621016-SD 4 14
SS-71i11i0-TP 18 16 Wp-D621016-8D 20 19
S8-7111410-TP 16 4] WP-0621016-8D 22 71
S§-7121610-SP 20 14 Wp-0621016-5p 24 5]
85-71651120-SP & 49 WP-0641600-5C 22 57
S§8-7151210-SP 20 16 WP-0641600-SC 22 72
S8-7151610-8P 22 52 WP-0641600-SC 46 71
§S-7661540-8P 10 42 | Wp-0641601-SC 30 57
$5-8080410-SP 2 62 WP-0641601-SC 30 b8
$5-8090610-5P 14 14 wp-0641601-3C 30 87
S8-8110422-TP 8 6 WP-0651066-SH 2 25
5§5-8110422-TP 22 24 WP-0704016-SP 30 84
88-8110520-TP 2 24 WP-0841600-SE 30 61
88-8110560-8P 2 61 WP-0841641-8C 6 22
SS-8i11010-TP 8 b WP-0841601-SC 30 33
S55-8111610-3P 8§ 45 WP-0841601-5C 30 37
8§8-8120410-8P 22 66 WP-0841601-SC 30 60
SS8-8120740-SP 20 16 WP-09510i6-SP 20 11
SS-8120740-8P 22 b3 WP-0852616-SD 12 60
3§-8150822-TP 12 47 WP-1021016-8p 30 58
§8-8161550-SP & 20 ¥P-1302501-8C 30 31l
58-8660610-TP 5 53 WP-1302501-SE 6 23
SS-8660610-TP 10 43 WP-1612616-8E 32 17
S5-8661012-TP 8 b7 WS-0310002-KN 44 24
88-9050833-TP 8 65 WS-0410002-KN 33 21
S§5-9111019-8P 1§ 17 %S-0610002-KN 30 62
SS-9111020-TP Z 22 WS-0631510-Kp 22 73
S8-9150710-FP 22 GO WS-0820002-KN 30 7O
SS8-9151120-CP 4 16 WS-1002560-KR 40 17
S§-8151120-CP 30 68 WS-1253010-KN 6 24
88-9151160-CP 4 12 WS-1263010-KN 30 34
55-9151240-8K 6 16
S8-9151440-CP 28 17 100-07003 2 28
88-91514406-CP 44 32 161-29104 2 78
S§8-9162130-CP 22 70 113-71701 0 30
S5-9661230-CP § 52 111-50208 30 50
111-506406 30 b6l
TA-0750704-R0 2 64 111-856006 32 b
TA-0750704-R0O 279 111-85055 32 1
TA-0850604-R0 AT 111-85106 32 14
TA-10560504-R0 2 66 111-85204 32 10
TA-1250406-R0O 261 111-85352 32 9
TA-1470704-R0 2 8p 111-85402 27
TA-2100804-R0 2 68 111-85501 3z 2
115-71908 30 46
WP-0320500-8C 34 19 1356-08206 1233
WP-0320501-8C 44 23 135-038403 12 8
WP-0330501-SB 26 13 135-08700 1236
WP-0371016-SD 14 28 135-08809 12 36
WP-0430801-8C 2 65 135-08608 12 37
WP -0450000-3D 2 b6 136-13205 ip 12
WI'-0450800-3D 2 BT 1356-13304 16 13
Wp-0450000-50 22 27 135-25606 42 9
WP-0450000-Sb 22 59 135-29607 24 53
WP-04b50000-SD 24 52 1356-29607 46 17
WP -0450801-SD 6 18 135-30208 24 38
WP-0450801-81 6 20 137-68106 30 80
WP-0450801-Sp 6 2] 138-16668 2 39
WP-0450801-8SD 8 22 138-1G865 12 34
WP-0450801-5p 26 14 138-17408 14 8
WP-04506801-50 26 2] 138-17457 14 i
Wr-0450801-3b 26 22 178-45009 38 38
WP-0450801-8F 26 23
WP-(450801-8p 26 24 202-43200 3026
WP-0450846-SP 1279
WP-0450846-SP 46 63
WP-0501016-SD 16 3%
WP-0501616~-SD 20 18
We-0501016-Sp - 22 26
WP-0520656-SA 4 13
WP-0520656-SA 22 58

— 50 -










JUKiI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO,

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

PHONE : 03{3430)4001~5
FAX : 03(3430)4303 . 4809 . 4514
TELEX : J22967

JUKI i3t

T182 BAHE AT EHEAS-2-1 EREEXRD
TEL. 03-34B0-1111(185%) TEL. 03-3480-113{F A ¥ )b+ v}
[ EBLRe,

To order or for further

information,

please contact :

HIONA—VIR FEEARBO LD FEL(ERTIEMB Y ET.

* The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commodily wilhout nolice.
BMIDR—YJ A ME, 199551 RECHAERTEELEZLOTT,

# This pars list is ediled in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1985,

'95.01 Printed in Japan




